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   Welcome To Our 

  Historical Records 
 

This portfolio works as a time capsule 

    taken from the cornerstone of the 

     Saint Bernard National Archives  
 

 Open it to view the American Kennel Club’s breed    

    records on the Saint Bernard for the year above. 
 

Sires – Dams – Specialty Wins – Show & Group Wins 

     Performance Events – Titles and Dates of Titles 

            Hall of Fame Inductees and Plateaus of Excellence 
 

 
                                                                                                                                     John Cox, Archivist 



A Saint Bernard National Archive Document 

Date: May 6, 7, 8, 1999 Location: Carlisle, PA 
Judges: Jerri Hobbs (I & B)  Donna Buxton (D) Dogs In Competition: 196 
Obedience: OA 196.5 Tracking Test: No Test Draft Test: No Qualifiers Weight Pulled: 2435#  Percentage:15.12% 

 

     
BOB: CH Eastgates Baron Von Lite 

 
 
 
 

BOS: CH Woodhavens Bijan 
 

 
 
 

WB/BOW: Lil Jons Alice G Wndrlnd 
 
 
 
 

WD: Cache Retreat Hope Surpassed 
 
 
 
 

      .  
HIT: Brandy Stations Almost 

 N Angel CD 
Judge: Ken Buxton 

HC (389.50): Nerthus Chrissys 
Alpen Joy UD 

Judge: Ken Buxton 

CH Kenneybunk Theodore 
 Von Linc CD 

Pulled 2435 Pounds 

CH Kenneybunk Theodore 
 Von Linc CD 

 Highest Percentage 15.12% 
 

    

The Saint Bernard Club of America’s 
1999 National Specialty Winners 



Saint Bernard Club of America's 
1999 National Select Awards of Merit Winners

CH Name Titles Judge Date State M F

CHAlmhaus Double The Pleasure m
SBC of America # 61 PA Hobbs, Jerri May 06, 1999 PA

1 
CHLynchcreeks Raggedy Ann f

SBC of America # 61 PA Hobbs, Jerri May 06, 1999 PA
1 

CHOpdykes Mary Worth f
SBC of America # 61 PA Hobbs, Jerri May 06, 1999 PA

1 
CHRosewood Von Hollow f

SBC of America # 61 PA Hobbs, Jerri May 06, 1999 PA
1 

CHSlatons Quasar V Liberty m
SBC of America # 61 PA Hobbs, Jerri May 06, 1999 PA

1 
CHTrusts Gentle Ben V Slaton m

SBC of America # 61 PA Hobbs, Jerri May 06, 1999 PA
1 

Totals: 6 3 3 

In 1986 & 1987 the Best of Breed & Best of Opposite were given select ratings.
In 1988 Selects were chosen AFTER the Best of Breed & Best of Winners.
The Board decided to leave BOB & BOS out of the loop so more good dogs could get recognition.
The Selects since 1988 were chosen AFTER BOB & BOW.  Notice of the change is in:
SAINT FANCIER (Nov/Dec, 1986, page 46 & Nov/Dec, 1987, page 50)

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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Saint Bernard National Archives  
Hall of Fame 

 
© John Cox 

 

1999 Year End Statistics 

 
150 Saint Bernards Earned 153 AKC Titles 
 
       3 Saint Bernards Earned More Than One AKC Title 
  
   134 Champions of Record 
 
     19 PERFORMANCE TITLES: 
            15 Companion Dog      1936 First Year of Title 
  1 Companion Dog Excellent      1936 First Year of Title 
  1 Utility Dog       1936 First Year of Title 
  1 Utility Dog Excellent   Breed First  1994 First Year of Title 
  0 Obedience Trial Champion     1977 First Year of Title 
  0 Tracking Dog       1936 First Year of Title 
  0 Tracking Dog Excellent     1980 First Year of Title 
  0 Variable Surface Tracking      1995 First Year of Title 
  0 Champion Tracker           1995 First Year of Title 
         1 Novice Agility    Breed First  1994 First Year of Title 

 0 Open Agility       1994 First Year of Title 
 0 Excellent Agility      1994 First Year of Title 
 0 Master Agility         1994 First Year of Title 

  0 Novice Agility Jumpers with Weaves    1998 First Year of Title 
  0 Open Agility Jumpers with Weaves    1998 First Year of Title 
  0 Excellent Agility Jumpers with Weaves   1998 First Year of Title 
  0 Master Agility Jumpers with Weaves    1998 First Year of Title 
  0 MACH Master Agility Champion    1998 First Year of Title 
      16 SBC of America Working Dog Titles (See Inside Data)   1988 First Year of Titles 
 
Stud Dog For The Year - Producing 5 Champion Get: 
 CH La Casas Fabio V Stoan 
  
Brood Bitch For The Year - Producing 5 Champion Get: 
           La Casas Catherine 
              
MOST INDEPENDENT SAINT BERNARD SPECIALTY SHOW WINS:  
  10 BOB & 4 BOS CH Revilos Quincy CD 
   3 BOB & 3 BOS CH Majestics Cenicienta 
   2 HIT Belyns Sentimental Journey CDX             1969 First Independent Trial 
  
    27 GROUP FIRST PLACEMENTS:                 1924 First Year of Award 
    CH Trusts Gentle Ben V Slaton 
 
      4 BEST IN SHOW AT ALL-BREED SHOWS:              1924 First Year of Award 
 CH  Trusts Gentle Ben V Slaton 



Saint Bernard Hall of Fame Inductees For 1999

Criteria Induction Category YR CH Name AKC Performance Titles M/F Owner

3 AKC Titles - CD CDX NA 1999 Brandy Stations Almost N Angel CDX NA f Jahnke, Rebecca

1 

3 AKC Titles - CD CDX UD 1999 Almshaus Lily of the Valley UD f Kahn, Sarah

1 

Best In Shows 3 1999 CHMajestics Cenicienta f Salmi-Kirkbride, Melody

Best In Shows 3 1999 CHTrusts Gentle Ben V Slaton m Bulicz, Linda/Wolf, J & S

2 

Champions 4 1999 CHCache Retreat Ivana RRR f Rush, Georgia

Champions 4 1999 Halo St. Andi of Pontatoc f Shields, C & G

Champions 4 1999 CHKings Row Tie-Sierra f Serpa, Darlene

Champions 4 1999 CHOpdykes Louise f Radcliffe, G

Champions 4 1999 CHOpdykes Margaret f Vanderhoff, Carolyn

Champions 4 1999 CHWesthavens Let It Be f West, Susan

6 

Champions 5 1999 High Chateaus Ulysses m Vogel, H & W

Champions 5 1999 CHLa Casas Fabio V Stoan m Mansfield, Janet

Champions 5 1999 CHLil Jon's Albert Einstein m Buck, K & A, Johnson, J

Champions 5 1999 CHLyndales Hang In There m Tsagris, W & S

Champions 5 1999 CHShagg Barks Ali Babba m Roberts-Nelson, Elisabeth

Champions 5 1999 CHSilvercrowns Rocky Road m Goodwin, Janis

6 

Group Firsts 10 1999 CHRevilos Quincy CD m Oliver, Bill & Diana

Group Firsts 10 1999 CHTrusts Gentle Ben V Slaton m Bulicz, Linda/Wolf, J & S

2 

Totals: 18 

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Sain t Bernard National Archives



Saint Bernard Hall of Fame Plateaus of Excellence For 1999

HoF Plateau of Excellence YR CH Name M/F Owner

Champions 06 1999 La Casas Catherine f Mansfield, Janet

Champions 06 1999 CHPrincess Nacoma Cheyenne f Welch, Shirley

Champions 06 1999 CHSlatons Executive Sweet f Tucker, I & K

Champions 06 1999 CHStars Marcella f Varner, Carol

4 

Champions 08 1999 La Casas Catherine f Mansfield, Janet

1 

Champions 10 1999 CHCache Retreat Targhee m Palmblad, Ivan

Champions 10 1999 CHOsages Native Son m Colby, Edward & Helen

Champions 10 1999 CHSky Meadows Renegade m Landgraf, J & D

3 

Champions 15 1999 CHLynchcreeks Executive m Dunphy, C

1 

Champions 20 1999 Osages Taurus m Radcliffe, G

1 

Champions 25 1999 CHSweetholms Heartbreak Kid m Surface, L. & Diaz, M.

1 

Group Firsts  11 1999 CHMajestics Cenicienta f Salmi-Kirkbride, Melody

1 

Group Firsts  13 1999 CHMajestics Cenicienta f Salmi-Kirkbride, Melody

1 

Group Firsts  15 1999 CHMajestics Cenicienta f Salmi-Kirkbride, Melody

1 

Group Firsts  17 1999 CHMajestics Cenicienta f Salmi-Kirkbride, Melody

1 

Group Firsts  19 1999 CHMajestics Cenicienta f Salmi-Kirkbride, Melody

1 



HoF Plateau of Excellence YR CH Name M/F Owner

Group Firsts  20 1999 CHTrusts Gentle Ben V Slaton m Bulicz, Linda/Wolf, J & S

1 

Group Firsts  21 1999 CHMajestics Cenicienta f Salmi-Kirkbride, Melody

1 

Group Firsts  23 1999 CHMajestics Cenicienta f Salmi-Kirkbride, Melody

1 

Group Firsts  25 1999 CHMajestics Cenicienta f Salmi-Kirkbride, Melody

1 

Group Firsts  27 1999 CHMajestics Cenicienta f Salmi-Kirkbride, Melody

1 

Group Firsts  29 1999 CHMajestics Cenicienta f Salmi-Kirkbride, Melody

1 

Group Firsts  30 1999 CHTrusts Gentle Ben V Slaton m Bulicz, Linda/Wolf, J & S

1 

04 AKC Titles - UDX 1999 Nerthus Chrissys Alpen Joy f Kowal, N & C

1 

Combined Obedience Scores 10 - UDX 1999 Nerthus Chrissys Alpen Joy f Kowal, N & C

1 

Specialty Wins 20 1999 CHRevilos Quincy m Oliver, Bill & Diana

1 

Specialty Wins 30 1999 CHRevilos Quincy m Oliver, Bill & Diana

1 

Totals: 27 
Due to the high number of Performance titles they are liste d in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
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Saint Bernard AKC Championship Titles For 1999
CH Title Date CH Name Performance Title Year M F

September 19, 1999 1999-CHAlmshaus Flying Colors f
December 18, 1999 1999-CHAlta Vistas Miss Marple 2000 f

August 08, 1999 1999-CHArctics Knik Ace m
June 26, 1999 1999-CHArrowheads Pocahontas f

October 16, 1999 1999-CHArrowoods Prairie Trollop f
November 27, 1998 1999-CHBeau Mars My Limited Edition f

September 05, 1999 1999-CHBeaumonts Cool Running m
June 12, 1999 1999-CHBelyns Bacchus m
June 13, 1999 1999-CHBernegardens Mascara f

January 09, 1999 1999-CHBlue Collars Bulldozer 2003 m
February 26, 1999 1999-CHBrk's Chewbacca m

July 10, 1999 1999-CHBrks Lil Thatchers Miracle m
January 30, 1999 1999-CHBuena Vistas Montana Rene 1998,2000 m

April 17, 1999 1999-CHCache Retreat Bold Frian-Man m
November 14, 1999 1999-CHCache Retreat Class of One f

August 07, 1999 1999-CHCache Retreat Don Basso m
October 10, 1999 1999-CHCache Retreat Electra Blue f
August 02, 1999 1999-CHCache Retreat Gunslinger m

June 16, 1999 1999-CHCache Retreat Hope Surpassed m
January 30, 1999 1999-CHCastlewoods Kahuna m

December 19, 1999 1999-CHCastlewoods Make It Happen f
October 17, 1999 1999-CHChads Paige O'Gloria f
August 08, 1999 1999-CHCherry Oaks Lolitas Secret f

October 02, 1999 1999-CHDeer Licks Stella D'Oro f
October 31, 1999 1999-CHDiamantes Executive Session m

February 27, 1999 1999-CHDilettantes Imagine-Me f
April 03, 1999 1999-CHDilettantes Kandu V Spiffy f

November 21, 1999 1999-CHEastgates Freckled Delite f
February 12, 1999 1999-CHEastgates Sunny Delite f

March 05, 1999 1999-CHEtta Van Rijn f
March 28, 1999 1999-CHFabia Falls Cheyenne Maiden f
March 07, 1999 1999-CHFabia Falls Comet Herschel m

May 29, 1999 1999-CHFreedoms Declaration m
July 19, 1999 1999-CHGavlenas Byg Pyg Newton m

August 06, 1999 1999-CHGolden Heart Lil Lulu O'Raine f
June 26, 1999 1999-CHGolden Heart Mellenium m
May 29, 1999 1999-CHGolden Heart Xena V Gold f

January 10, 1999 1999-CHHalo Bluebonnet of Scandia f
December 11, 1999 1999-CHHalo St. Anais f

1



CH Title Date CH Name Performance Title Year M F

December 11, 1999 1999-CHHalo St. Duncan m
March 04, 1999 1999-CHHealys Bubba-Licious Ruffus m
March 28, 1999 1999-CHHealys Chic Dee Flower Belle f
March 05, 1999 1999-CHHealys Rocka My Soul O' Panda m

April 23, 1999 1999-CHHigh Chateaus Yvonne f
October 31, 1999 1999-CHHigh Chateaus Zoltar m

June 05, 1999 1999-CHHighland Brks Wee Geordie m
April 03, 1999 1999-CHHighlands Braveheart m

August 07, 1999 1999-CHJamelles Broadway Melody f
January 10, 1999 1999-CHJamelles Sherman Tank m

September 12, 1999 1999-CHJamelles Soft Hearted Hanna f
June 06, 1999 1999-CHKings Row Zazzy V Serpentina f

October 02, 1999 1999-CHLa Casas Hug-A-Me f
November 04, 1999 1999-CHLa Casas Jonathan m

February 06, 1999 1999-CHLa Casas Joshua m
March 21, 1999 1999-CHLa Casas Jubilee f

August 29, 1999 1999-CHLa Casas Just Me f
May 06, 1999 1999-CHLil Jons Alice V Wndrlnd f
April 02, 1999 1999-CHMammoth Saints Senor Zorro m

December 04, 1999 1999-CHMatterhonrs Reputation m
October 24, 1999 1999-CHMatterhorns Bugsy Malone m

April 18, 1999 1999-CHMaxwell Glenmorgan m
June 19, 1999 1999-CHMickeys Moonraker m

October 16, 1999 1999-CHMickeys QP Doll V Silvcrown f
May 02, 1999 1999-CHMntn Highs Sasha-A Str is Born f

February 14, 1999 1999-CHMntn Highs Special Edition m
October 16, 1999 1999-CHMont Blancs Janus Ex Germaina m

July 03, 1999 1999-CHMontana Mtns Cache R Brandy m
July 02, 1999 1999-CHMontana Mtns Hot Damm Blace m
April 23, 1999 1999-CHMontana Mtns Lynch Posse m

September 10, 1999 1999-CHMontana Mtns Quilted R Heidi f
October 31, 1999 1999-CHMontana Mtns Struts-Her-Stuff f

February 14, 1999 1999-CHMtn Home Saffos Resolution m
June 06, 1999 1999-CHNoco Zeek of Montana Mtns m

November 28, 1999 1999-CHOpdykes Brienz f
February 15, 1999 1999-CHOpdykes Judy f

September 30, 1999 1999-CHOpdykes Margarita f
October 03, 1999 1999-CHOpdykes Puzzled f

September 24, 1999 1999-CHOpdykes Shes Got The Look f
February 07, 1999 1999-CHPineock Whistlin Thru Dixie f

November 20, 1999 1999-CHPontatocs Emerson m
March 05, 1999 1999-CHPontatocs Oriana f

May 31, 1999 1999-CHPrairieaire Heir of Excellence m
2



CH Title Date CH Name Performance Title Year M F

November 21, 1999 1999-CHPrairieaire Justa Dandy m
April 24, 1999 1999-CHPrairieaire Princess Kaylee 1999 f
April 11, 1999 1999-CHRed Rocks Frodo V Silver Dollar m

November 26, 1999 1999-CHReis-Runs Talledega Breezes f
May 01, 1999 1999-CHRevilos XXXs And OOOs f

September 05, 1999 1999-CHRevilos Yes Please V Stoan f
November 13, 1999 1999-CHRevilos Your Honor m

September 10, 1999 1999-CHRidgewoods M'Lady Sadie f
March 21, 1999 1999-CHRRR's First Lady f

November 07, 1999 1999-CHSandstorms Sands of Time f
January 31, 1999 1999-CHSaundalins I'm Non-Partisan f
October 02, 1999 1999-CHSereni-ST Elswhere Mistique f

May 30, 1999 1999-CHSerpentina Korbel m
June 13, 1999 1999-CHSerpentinas Cognac m

August 29, 1999 1999-CHShagg Barks Mac of P T Judith m
May 29, 1999 1999-CHShagg Barks Royal Reward 1999 f

November 09, 1977 1999-CHShagg Barks Strauss-PT Judith m
May 23, 1999 1999-CHSimply Sebastian Alexander m
July 20, 1999 1999-CHSky Meadows Smooth Operator m

December 18, 1999 1999-CHSlatons Corner Stoan m
December 05, 1999 1999-CHSlatons Easy Rider m

October 03, 1999 1999-CHSlatons Light Nights Action m
October 16, 1999 1999-CHSlatons Wild By D'Sign f

April 18, 1999 1999-CHSnowlands Instantlove La Casa f
August 28, 1999 1999-CHSouthforks Saucis Big Gulp m

September 05, 1999 1999-CHStars Eva Star f
July 10, 1999 1999-CHStars Ucon of Westwinds m
July 19, 1999 1999-CHStoans Celica of Ur f

June 27, 1999 1999-CHStoans Micah V Bart m
June 05, 1999 1999-CHStoans Neil of Nelba m
June 20, 1999 1999-CHStonewalls Shenandoah V Taj 2003 f

September 26, 1999 1999-CHSubira Mahogany f
September 26, 1999 1999-CHSubira Rothchild m

June 12, 1999 1999-CHSwissongs Marsha Mellow f
July 16, 1999 1999-CHSwissongs Norton m

January 15, 1999 1999-CHSylvanhurst Timpani m
May 31, 1999 1999-CHTejon Peaks Lone Ranger m

October 16, 1999 1999-CHThunder Hills Red Rock Queen f
July 25, 1999 1999-CHTrusts Saint Nicholas V Slaton m

October 02, 1999 1999-CHTuckers Head of The Pack m
March 12, 1999 1999-CHTuckers Hunk A Burning Love m

June 12, 1999 1999-CHTuckers Trick Or Treat m
November 05, 1999 1999-CHTwin Branchs Patent Pending m

3



CH Title Date CH Name Performance Title Year M F

September 18, 1999 1999-CHVicdorys Amber Ice V Stoan 1999,2000 f
July 03, 1999 1999-CHWaughmars Hey Carrie Anne f
May 23, 1999 1999-CHWesthavens Cosmos m

June 05, 1999 1999-CHWesthavens Solar Flare f
March 06, 1999 1999-CHWestwinds All That Chaz m

October 10, 1999 1999-CHWhoodcrest Tyson m
June 27, 1999 1999-CHWorld Tops Moxie Slew Boreal f

January 23, 1999 1999-CHWorld Tops Simmental m
July 31, 1999 1999-CHWst Mnts Jessie f

Totals: 134 7 69 65 

Due to the high number of Performance titles they are liste d in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
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Saint Bernard AKC Performance Titles For 1999

CH Name Titles Date M FF
CD

1999 
Cash Spent Lightly CD November 27, 1999 m
Castlebars Diamond Solitare CD June 06, 1999 ff
Hayners Big Brute CD September 22, 1999 m
Heaven Hi's Silver Snowdrift CD April 03, 1999 m

1997-CHKeepsakes Duncan Idaho CD March 28, 1999 m
1999-CHPrairieaire Princess Kaylee CD October 24, 1999 ff
1997-CHPrairieaire With Pride CD April 24, 1999 m
1996-CHRevilos Quincy CD April 15, 1999 m

Revilos Ringmaster CD January 23, 1999 m
1999-CHShagg Barks Royal Reward CD May 02, 1999 ff

Slatons Sweet Sadie Mae CD November 14, 1999 ff
Stoans General G Patin of Adax CD April 24, 1999 m

1999-CHVicdorys Amber Ice V Stoan CD June 12, 1999 ff
2001-CHVicdorys As In Xena V Stoan CD June 20, 1999 ff

Wanderlusts Madame Sophia CD September 19, 1999 ff
7 15 15 8 7 

CDX

1999 
Brandy Stations Almost N Angel CDX October 30, 1999 ff

0 1 1 0 1 
NA

1999 
Brandy Stations Almost N Angel NA September 12, 1999 ff

0 1 1 0 1 
UD

1999 
Almshaus Lily of The Valley UD January 10, 1999 ff

0 1 1 0 1 
UDX

1999 
Nerthus Chrissys Alpen Joy UDX September 26, 1999 ff

0 1 1 0 1 
Overall Summary:

7 19 19 8 11 
Due to the high number of Performance titles they are liste d in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title

Page 1 



Saint Bernard Club of America's Working Dog Titles For 1999

CH Name SBCA Performance Titles Date M F

(1) WP
Bergundtal Yakima Chief WP-1999 September 25, 1999 m

1998-CHKennebank Theodore Von Linc WP-1999 May 07, 1999 m
1998-CH/2000-WDCHStoans Glysa of Adax WP-1999 September 25, 1999 f

2001-CHVicdorys As In Xena V Stoan WP-1999 October 23, 1999 f
3 4 2 2 

(2) WPX
1998-CHKennebank Theodore Von Linc WPX-1999 December 19, 1999 m

2001-WDCHSir Hennessy Cognac WPX-1999 October 02, 1999 m
1998-CHStoans Delila V Valinta WPX-1999 September 25, 1999 f

3 3 2 1 

(3) WPS
2001-WDCHSir Hennessy Cognac WPS-1999 November 06, 1999 m

1998-CHStoans Dean Witter of Valinta WPS-1999 March 28, 1999 m
1996-CHValintas Wanna Dance V Stoan WPS-1999 September 25, 1999 f

3 3 2 1 

DD
1997-CHKeepsakes Duncan Idaho DD-1999 February 21, 1999 m

Mandys Valentine Sassafrassie DD-1999 June 19, 1999 f
1996-CHValintas Wanna Dance V Stoan DD-1999 June 19, 1999 f

1999-CH/2001-WDCHVicdorys Amber Ice V Stoan DD-1999 June 16, 1999 f
3 4 1 3 

TDD
1993-CHBelyns Sentimental Journey TDD-1999 April 04, 1999 f

Belyns Wendy Darlin TDD-1999 April 04, 1999 f
1 2 0 2 

13 16 7 9 

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
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Saint Bernard Sires of AKC Titled Get For 1999
CH Sire CH Dam CH Get Performance Title Year M F

CHAdelheids The Last Tycoon Nerthus Westminsters Hopeful 1999-CHWhoodcrest Tyson m
CHAlmshaus Double The Pleasure CHKings Row Tie-Sierra 1999-CHSerpentina Korbel m
CHAlmshaus Double The Pleasure CHKings Row Tie-Sierra 1999-CHSerpentinas Cognac m
CHAlmshaus Doubletake V Kalmar Beethovens Second Brownie Wanderlusts Madame Sophia 1999 f
CHAlmshaus Mikeal V Mar-Don CHCache Retreat Ivana RRR 1999-CHRRR's First Lady f
CHAlmshaus Mikeal V Mar-Don CHCache Retreat Ivana RRR 1999-CHSaundalins I'm Non-Partisan f

Alta Vistas Blue Max V Cherry Cherry Oaks Savanah Summer 1999-CHCherry Oaks Lolitas Secret f
Amberdees Anthony Subira Hope 1999-CHSubira Mahogany f
Andres Cesar Du Vanel Andres Raggady Annie 1999-CHHealys Chic Dee Flower Belle f

CHBeaumonts Tyrus Magic Mtn Deer Licks Oona 1999-CHDeer Licks Stella D'Oro f
CHBelyns Bacchus CHLynchcreeks Nelly Bly V Stoan 1999-CHStoans Neil of Nelba m
CHBerics Ishmael Lil Jons Abagail Thatcher 1999-CHBrks Lil Thatchers Miracle m
CHBernduffs Peekaboo Atlas Two Osages Ethal of No Co 1999-CHMontana Mtns Struts-Her-Stuff f
CHBernduffs Peekaboo Atlas Two Rolling Hill Mulligan 1999-CHMontana Mtns Hot Damm Blace m

Bernegardens Valentin Bernegardens Petite Fleur 1999-CHBernegardens Mascara f
Brk's Lil Thatchers Miracle CHBrk's Her Name Is Lola 1999-CHBrk's Chewbacca m

CHCache Retreat Colemans Titan CHCache Retreat Alta 1999-CHCache Retreat Electra Blue f
CHCache Retreat Mt Rainier Matterhorns Tapestry 1999-CHMatterhonrs Reputation m
CHCache Retreat Snow Drifter CHRescues Gamble Pays Off 1999-CHBlue Collars Bulldozer 2003 m
CHCache Retreat Sundance Cache Retreat Gin Gimlet 1999-CHCache Retreat Bold Frian-Man m
CHCache Retreat Taj Mahal CHLil Jons Party Girl 1999-CHStonewalls Shenandoah V Taj 2003 f
CHCache Retreat Targhee CHCache Retreat Academy 1999-CHCache Retreat Class of One f
CHCache Retreat Targhee CHCache Retreat Cat Ballou 1999-CHCache Retreat Gunslinger m
CHCache Retreat Targhee CHCache Retreat Journey In Time 1999-CHCache Retreat Don Basso m
CHCache Retreat Targhee CHCache Retreat Sauci Spritzer 1999-CHSouthforks Saucis Big Gulp m
CHCache Retreat Targhee CHJamelles Abbey Road 1999-CHJamelles Broadway Melody f
CHCaravans Ellicott V Opdyke CHOpdykes Roseanne 1999-CHOpdykes Shes Got The Look f
CHCastlewoods Kahuna Castlewoods Kimba 1999-CHCastlewoods Make It Happen f
CHCastor Van Rijn CHCache Retreat Silver Lining 1997-CHKeepsakes Duncan Idaho 1999 m
CHCastor Van Rijn CHJamelles Abbey Road 1999-CHJamelles Sherman Tank m
CHCherry Oaks Don Diego CHSandstorms I Am Serrius 1999-CHMammoth Saints Senor Zorro m
CHCherry Oaks Don Diego CHSandstorms I Am Serrius 1999-CHSandstorms Sands of Time f
CHDilettantes Even Steven Amberdees Sarah 1999-CHSubira Rothchild m
CHDilettantes Xtra Spiffy Beau Mars Daisy V Bud 1999-CHBeau Mars My Limited Edition f
CHDilettantes Xtra Spiffy Dilettantes All Natural 1999-CHDilettantes Kandu V Spiffy f
CHFabia Falls K W Peabody Mc's Georgia Babe 1999-CHFabia Falls Cheyenne Maiden f
CHFabia Falls K W Peabody CHSebastians Cara Mia Da Fabia 1999-CHFabia Falls Comet Herschel m

Friendly Von Wagner Winchester Ruby Tuesday 1999-CHShagg Barks Strauss-PT Judith m
Halo St. Girbaud CHOsages Jamaica 1999-CHWst Mnts Jessie f

CHHalo St. Mathais CHHalo St. Andi of Pontatoc 1999-CHHalo Bluebonnet of Scandia f
CHHalo St. Mathais CHHalo St. Andi of Pontatoc 1999-CHHalo St. Anais f
CHHalo St. Mathais CHHalo St. Andi of Pontatoc 1999-CHHalo St. Duncan m

Healys Bubba Shot The Jukebox Healys I'm Personality Please 1999-CHHealys Bubba-Licious Ruffus m
Healys Where Eagles Fly Healys Pandamonium Break Out 1999-CHHealys Rocka My Soul O' Panda m

CHHeaven Hi's Good As Gold CHSaffos Lasalle V Lyndale 1999-CHMtn Home Saffos Resolution m
CHHeidlbar Raine O Goldn Heart CHGolden Heart Dinamite 1999-CHGolden Heart Mellenium m
CHHeidlbar Raine O Goldn Heart CHGolden Heart Willow Harosia 1999-CHGolden Heart Lil Lulu O'Raine f
CHHeidlebars Woodside Brandy Stations Liberty Bell Brandy Stations Almost N Angel 1998,1999,2001,2002 f
CHHeidlebars Woodside CHHdlbrs Made of Grace V Wdhvn 1999-CHMntn Highs Special Edition m
CHHigh Chateaus Conan High Chateaus Darby 1999-CHHigh Chateaus Yvonne f
CHHigh Chateaus Rigo High Chateaus Minka V Rijn 1999-CHHigh Chateaus Zoltar m
CHHigh Chateaus Thaddeus CHHdlbrs Made of Grace V Wdhvn 1999-CHMntn Highs Sasha-A Str is Born f

1



CH Sire CH Dam CH Get Performance Title Year M F

High Chateaus Ulysses Arrowheads Rama V Heidlebar 1999-CHArrowheads Pocahontas f
CHKennebank Theodore Von Linc CHSlatons Wild Fire 1999-CHSlatons Wild By D'Sign f

Kings Row Alexander V Great Twin Branchs Serendippity 1999-CHTwin Branchs Patent Pending m
CHLa Casas Fabio V Stoan La Casas Catherine 1999-CHLa Casas Hug-A-Me f
CHLa Casas Fabio V Stoan La Casas Catherine 1999-CHLa Casas Jonathan m
CHLa Casas Fabio V Stoan La Casas Catherine 1999-CHLa Casas Joshua m
CHLa Casas Fabio V Stoan La Casas Catherine 1999-CHLa Casas Jubilee f
CHLa Casas Fabio V Stoan La Casas Catherine 1999-CHLa Casas Just Me f
CHLa Casas Harrison CHLa Casas Fiesta V Stoan 1999-CHSnowlands Instantlove La Casa f
CHLil Jons Albert Einstein CHHighland Brks All That Jazz 1999-CHHighlands Braveheart m
CHLil Jons Albert Einstein Lil Jons Annie Laurie 1999-CHLil Jons Alice V Wndrlnd f
CHLil Jons Emery Earl V Brk CHMill Creeks Holy Tara V Brk 1999-CHHighland Brks Wee Geordie m
CHLT's Bilbo Baggins V Thunderhill Sierra Enpaix Candeur 1999-CHRed Rocks Frodo V Silver Dollar m
CHLT's Bilbo Baggins V Thunderhill Sierra Enpaix Candeur 1999-CHThunder Hills Red Rock Queen f
CHLynchcreeks Executive CHMajestics Babushka 1999-CHDiamantes Executive Session m
CHLynchcreeks Forbes Elation CHChads Gloria O'Lynchcreek 1999-CHChads Paige O'Gloria f
CHLynchcreeks Mac Neil Cache Retreat Peace Rose 1999-CHMontana Mtns Cache R Brandy m
CHLynchcreeks Mac Neil Cache Retreat Peace Rose 1999-CHMontana Mtns Lynch Posse m
CHLynchcreeks Mac Neil Cache Retreat Peace Rose 1999-CHMontana Mtns Quilted R Heidi f
CHLyndales Hang In There CHBuena Vistas Allegra 1999-CHAlta Vistas Miss Marple 2000 f
CHLyndales Hang In There CHKings Row Tie-Sierra 1999-CHKings Row Zazzy V Serpentina f
CHMatterhorns Bo Diddley CHCache Retreat Clearly Unique 1999-CHCache Retreat Hope Surpassed m
CHMatterhorns Bo Diddley Nebos Wind Dancer 1999-CHMatterhorns Bugsy Malone m

Maxwell Baster Scioletti Subira Rosalie 1999-CHMaxwell Glenmorgan m
CHMeadowrocks Hercules Gretel Heart Rose 1999-CHFreedoms Declaration m

Mighty Mack Rusch Miranda II Hayners Big Brute 1999 m
CHMont Blancs Anton Ex Germania CHHeaven Hi's Silver And Gold Heaven Hi's Silver Snowdrift 1999 m

Mont Blancs Sir Bonkeith Two J P's Jessie Du Mont Blanc 1999-CHMont Blancs Janus Ex Germaina m
CHNerthus Cool Hand Luke Beaumonts Dancing Queen 1999-CHBeaumonts Cool Running m
CHNerthus Cool Hand Luke Bernduffs Peekaboo Cassandra 1999-CHGavlenas Byg Pyg Newton m
CHNerthus Philadelphia Nerthus Free Trade Magic Mtn Nerthus Chrissys Alpen Joy 1997,1998,1999,2001 f
CHOpdykes Anthony CHOpdykes Louise 1999-CHOpdykes Judy f

Opdykes G Q CHBeaumonts At World Top 1999-CHWorld Tops Simmental m
Opdykes G Q CHWorlds Top Suntrana 1999-CHWorld Tops Moxie Slew Boreal f

CHOpdykes Harrison CHPontatocs Veronique 1999-CHPontatocs Emerson m
CHOpdykes Roosevelt CHOpdykes Josie 1999-CHOpdykes Brienz f
CHOpdykes Roosevelt Waughmars Diamond Girl 1999-CHWaughmars Hey Carrie Anne f
CHOsages Native Son CHCache Retreat Mt Naomi 1999-CHArrowoods Prairie Trollop f
CHOsages Native Son CHWesthavens Let It Be 1999-CHWesthavens Cosmos m
CHOsages Native Son CHWesthavens Let It Be 1999-CHWesthavens Solar Flare f

Osages Taurus CHCastlewoods Electra 1999-CHCastlewoods Kahuna m
Osages Taurus CHOpdykes Margaret 1999-CHOpdykes Margarita f
Osages Taurus Pontatocs Michaela 1999-CHPontatocs Oriana f

CHPolar Blu Heart of Gold CHGolden Heart Willow Harosia 1999-CHGolden Heart Xena V Gold f
CHPontatocs Alex Howes Ring Maiden of Clown 1999-CHSimply Sebastian Alexander m
CHPrairieaire Mark of Excellence Prairieaire Simply Supreme 1999-CHPrairieaire Princess Kaylee 1999 f
CHPrairieaire Mark of Excellence CHWill Jo Sassafras Bess 1999-CHPrairieaire Heir of Excellence m

Prairieaire Ode To Winn Prairieaire Babi Dumpling 1997-CHPrairieaire With Pride 1999 m
Prairieaire Ode To Winn Prairieaire Besta Winners 1999-CHPrairieaire Justa Dandy m

CHRaphael Van Rijn CHHeidlebars Cassandra Van Rijn 1999-CHEtta Van Rijn f
CHRevilos Houston V Dolly Almshaus Heidi of Buckingham 1996-CHRevilos Quincy 1999 m
CHRevilos Houston V Dolly Almshaus Heidi of Buckingham 1999-CHRevilos XXXs And OOOs f
CHRevilos Legend V Mandy CHJamelles Soft Hearted Hanna 1999-CHMickeys QP Doll V Silvcrown f
CHRevilos Legend V Mandy CHRevilos Hold On To Me Revilos Ringmaster 1999 m
CHRidgewoods Bruder Rowlf Dorthia of New Windsor 1999-CHRidgewoods M'Lady Sadie f
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CHRidgewoods Magnum Caravans Ya Goy The Right One Baby 1999-CHOpdykes Puzzled f
CHRidgewoods Tylor CHBerics Reverie Reign Reis'r 1999-CHReis-Runs Talledega Breezes f

Rondo Swiss Lightning Cache Retreat Diamond Castlebars Diamond Solitare 1999 f
CHShagg Barks Ali Bubba Dazzling Daian of Beaumont 1999-CHShagg Barks Mac of P T Judith m
CHShagg Barks Ali Bubba CHSmokeys Lady of Royalty 1999-CHShagg Barks Royal Reward 1999 f
CHSilvercrowns Rocky Road CHMickeys Kup Kake 1999-CHMickeys Moonraker m

Sir Berkley Fuzzbutt Roberta Babe of Rosehill Cash Spent Lightly 1999 m
CHSky Meadows Renegade CHBuena Vistas Bella V Joy 1999-CHBuena Vistas Montana Rene 1998,2000 m
CHSky Meadows Renegade Copper Mtns Magical Wishes 1999-CHSky Meadows Smooth Operator m
CHSky Meadows Renegade CHStars Marcella 1999-CHStars Eva Star f
CHSlatons Hy-Life of Serenity Eastgates Freckels Special 1999-CHEastgates Freckled Delite f
CHSlatons Hy-Life of Serenity CHRRR's Happy Destiny V Serenity 1999-CHSereni-ST Elswhere Mistique f
CHSlatons Lite-Weight He Aint Arlbergs Eastgates Juliet 1999-CHEastgates Sunny Delite f
CHSlatons Lite-Weight He Aint Sanctus Black Diamond 1999-CHTrusts Saint Nicholas V Slaton m
CHSlatons Piece of The Action CHDilettantes Fannie Mae 1999-CHDilettantes Imagine-Me f
CHStoans Adam Mistihil CHChads Madonna V Belyn 1999-CHBelyns Bacchus m
CHStoans Adam Mistihil CHStoans Xally De La Casa Stoans General G Patin of Adax 1999 m
CHStoans The Terminator V Brawe CHRevilos Knew Penny 1999-CHRevilos Yes Please V Stoan f
CHStoans The Terminator V Brawe CHRevilos Knew Penny 1999-CHRevilos Your Honor m
CHStoans Valiant Bart of Mica Sceltas Lady of Dapplewood 1999-CHStoans Micah V Bart m
CHStoans Valiant Bart of Mica Slatons Smooth Sailin Slatons Sweet Sadie Mae 1999 f
CHStoans Valiant Bart of Mica Slatons Smooth Sailin 1999-CHSlatons Corner Stoan m
CHStoans Valiant Bart of Mica CHValintas Wanna Dance V Stoan 2001-CHVicdorys As In Xena V Stoan 1999 f
CHStoans Valiant Bart of Mica CHValintas Wanna Dance V Stoan 1999-CHVicdorys Amber Ice V Stoan 1999,2000 f
CHSubira Claim To Fame CHPrincess Nacoma Cheyenne 1999-CHTejon Peaks Lone Ranger m
CHSweetholms Heartbreak Kid Almshaus Krptonite 1999-CHAlmshaus Flying Colors f
CHSweetholms Heartbreak Kid Jamelles Cameo Appearance 1999-CHJamelles Soft Hearted Hanna f
CHSweetholms Levi Jeans CHAlmshaus Whistin Dixie Almshaus Lily of The Valley 1994,1995,1999 f
CHSwissongs King O'Hearts V Ace CHLa Casas Filina V Stoan 1999-CHSwissongs Marsha Mellow f
CHSwissongs Like A Rock Swissongs Melody 1999-CHSwissongs Norton m
CHSylvanhurst Different Drummer CHSylvanhurst Timpani 1999-CHSylvanhurst Timpani m
CHTrusts Gentle Ben V Slaton CHSlatons Love Conquers All 1999-CHSlatons Easy Rider m
CHTrusts Gentle Ben V Slaton CHSlatons Payback V Rune 1999-CHSlatons Light Nights Action m
CHTuckers Hey Blocker V Morris Eatons Creek High Paws 1999-CHTuckers Head of The Pack m
CHTuckers Hey Blocker V Morris CHSlatons Executive Sweet 1999-CHTuckers Hunk A Burning Love m
CHTuckers Hey Blocker V Morris CHSlatons Executive Sweet 1999-CHTuckers Trick Or Treat m
CHValintas Rowdy of Knute CHStoans Upas Daisy De La Casa 1999-CHStoans Celica of Ur f

Weiss Acres Whistle Stop Pineock Dixie Darlin 1999-CHPineock Whistlin Thru Dixie f
CHWestwinds Rhinestone Cowboy CHPrincess Nacoma Cheyenne 1999-CHWestwinds All That Chaz m
CHWestwinds Rhinestone Cowboy CHStars Marcella 1999-CHStars Ucon of Westwinds m

Woodstocks Northern Rocky Noco Take A Chance 1999-CHNoco Zeek of Montana Mtns m
CHWorld Tops Count Bernard Arcitca Jojo World Tops Gal 1999-CHArctics Knik Ace m

Totals: 138 149 22 77 72 

Due to the high number of Performance titles they are list ed in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.
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Saint Bernard Dams of AKC Titled Get For 1999
CH Dam CH Sire CH Get Performance Title Year M FF

Almshaus Heidi of Buckingham CHRevilos Houston V Dolly 1996-CHRevilos Quincy 1999 m
Almshaus Heidi of Buckingham CHRevilos Houston V Dolly 1999-CHRevilos XXXs And OOOs ff
Almshaus Krptonite CHSweetholms Heartbreak Kid 1999-CHAlmshaus Flying Colors ff

CHAlmshaus Whistin Dixie CHSweetholms Levi Jeans Almshaus Lily of The Valley 1994,1995,1999 ff
Amberdees Sarah CHDilettantes Even Steven 1999-CHSubira Rothchild m
Andres Raggady Annie Andres Cesar Du Vanel 1999-CHHealys Chic Dee Flower Belle ff
Arcitca Jojo World Tops Gal CHWorld Tops Count Bernard 1999-CHArctics Knik Ace m
Arlbergs Eastgates Juliet CHSlatons Lite-Weight He Aint 1999-CHEastgates Sunny Delite ff
Arrowheads Rama V Heidlebar High Chateaus Ulysses 1999-CHArrowheads Pocahontas ff
Beau Mars Daisy V Bud CHDilettantes Xtra Spiffy 1999-CHBeau Mars My Limited Edition ff

CHBeaumonts At World Top Opdykes G Q 1999-CHWorld Tops Simmental m
Beaumonts Dancing Queen CHNerthus Cool Hand Luke 1999-CHBeaumonts Cool Running m
Beethovens Second Brownie CHAlmshaus Doubletake V Kalmar Wanderlusts Madame Sophia 1999 ff

CHBerics Reverie Reign Reis'r CHRidgewoods Tylor 1999-CHReis-Runs Talledega Breezes ff
Bernduffs Peekaboo Cassandra CHNerthus Cool Hand Luke 1999-CHGavlenas Byg Pyg Newton m
Bernegardens Petite Fleur Bernegardens Valentin 1999-CHBernegardens Mascara ff
Brandy Stations Liberty Bell CHHeidlebars Woodside Brandy Stations Almost N Angel 1998,1999,2001,2002 ff

CHBrk's Her Name Is Lola Brk's Lil Thatchers Miracle 1999-CHBrk's Chewbacca m
CHBuena Vistas Allegra CHLyndales Hang In There 1999-CHAlta Vistas Miss Marple 2000 ff
CHBuena Vistas Bella V Joy CHSky Meadows Renegade 1999-CHBuena Vistas Montana Rene 1998,2000 m
CHCache Retreat Academy CHCache Retreat Targhee 1999-CHCache Retreat Class of One ff
CHCache Retreat Alta CHCache Retreat Colemans Titan 1999-CHCache Retreat Electra Blue ff
CHCache Retreat Cat Ballou CHCache Retreat Targhee 1999-CHCache Retreat Gunslinger m
CHCache Retreat Clearly Unique CHMatterhorns Bo Diddley 1999-CHCache Retreat Hope Surpassed m

Cache Retreat Diamond Rondo Swiss Lightning Castlebars Diamond Solitare 1999 ff
Cache Retreat Gin Gimlet CHCache Retreat Sundance 1999-CHCache Retreat Bold Frian-Man m

CHCache Retreat Ivana RRR CHAlmshaus Mikeal V Mar-Don 1999-CHRRR's First Lady ff
CHCache Retreat Ivana RRR CHAlmshaus Mikeal V Mar-Don 1999-CHSaundalins I'm Non-Partisan ff
CHCache Retreat Journey In Time CHCache Retreat Targhee 1999-CHCache Retreat Don Basso m
CHCache Retreat Mt Naomi CHOsages Native Son 1999-CHArrowoods Prairie Trollop ff

Cache Retreat Peace Rose CHLynchcreeks Mac Neil 1999-CHMontana Mtns Cache R Brandy m
Cache Retreat Peace Rose CHLynchcreeks Mac Neil 1999-CHMontana Mtns Lynch Posse m
Cache Retreat Peace Rose CHLynchcreeks Mac Neil 1999-CHMontana Mtns Quilted R Heidi ff

CHCache Retreat Sauci Spritzer CHCache Retreat Targhee 1999-CHSouthforks Saucis Big Gulp m
CHCache Retreat Silver Lining CHCastor Van Rijn 1997-CHKeepsakes Duncan Idaho 1999 m

Caravans Ya Goy The Right One Baby CHRidgewoods Magnum 1999-CHOpdykes Puzzled ff
CHCastlewoods Electra Osages Taurus 1999-CHCastlewoods Kahuna m

Castlewoods Kimba CHCastlewoods Kahuna 1999-CHCastlewoods Make It Happen ff
CHChads Gloria O'Lynchcreek CHLynchcreeks Forbes Elation 1999-CHChads Paige O'Gloria ff
CHChads Madonna V Belyn CHStoans Adam Mistihil 1999-CHBelyns Bacchus m

Cherry Oaks Savanah Summer Alta Vistas Blue Max V Cherry 1999-CHCherry Oaks Lolitas Secret ff
Copper Mtns Magical Wishes CHSky Meadows Renegade 1999-CHSky Meadows Smooth Operator m
Dazzling Daian of Beaumont CHShagg Barks Ali Bubba 1999-CHShagg Barks Mac of P T Judith m
Deer Licks Oona CHBeaumonts Tyrus Magic Mtn 1999-CHDeer Licks Stella D'Oro ff
Dilettantes All Natural CHDilettantes Xtra Spiffy 1999-CHDilettantes Kandu V Spiffy ff

CHDilettantes Fannie Mae CHSlatons Piece of The Action 1999-CHDilettantes Imagine-Me ff
Dorthia of New Windsor CHRidgewoods Bruder Rowlf 1999-CHRidgewoods M'Lady Sadie ff
Eastgates Freckels Special CHSlatons Hy-Life of Serenity 1999-CHEastgates Freckled Delite ff
Eatons Creek High Paws CHTuckers Hey Blocker V Morris 1999-CHTuckers Head of The Pack m

CHGolden Heart Dinamite CHHeidlbar Raine O Goldn Heart 1999-CHGolden Heart Mellenium m
CHGolden Heart Willow Harosia CHHeidlbar Raine O Goldn Heart 1999-CHGolden Heart Lil Lulu O'Raine ff
CHGolden Heart Willow Harosia CHPolar Blu Heart of Gold 1999-CHGolden Heart Xena V Gold ff
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Gretel Heart Rose CHMeadowrocks Hercules 1999-CHFreedoms Declaration m
CHHalo St. Andi of Pontatoc CHHalo St. Mathais 1999-CHHalo Bluebonnet of Scandia ff
CHHalo St. Andi of Pontatoc CHHalo St. Mathais 1999-CHHalo St. Anais ff
CHHalo St. Andi of Pontatoc CHHalo St. Mathais 1999-CHHalo St. Duncan m
CHHdlbrs Made of Grace V Wdhvn CHHeidlebars Woodside 1999-CHMntn Highs Special Edition m
CHHdlbrs Made of Grace V Wdhvn CHHigh Chateaus Thaddeus 1999-CHMntn Highs Sasha-A Str is Born ff

Healys I'm Personality Please Healys Bubba Shot The Jukebox 1999-CHHealys Bubba-Licious Ruffus m
Healys Pandamonium Break Out Healys Where Eagles Fly 1999-CHHealys Rocka My Soul O' Panda m

CHHeaven Hi's Silver And Gold CHMont Blancs Anton Ex Germania Heaven Hi's Silver Snowdrift 1999 m
CHHeidlebars Cassandra Van Rijn CHRaphael Van Rijn 1999-CHEtta Van Rijn ff

High Chateaus Darby CHHigh Chateaus Conan 1999-CHHigh Chateaus Yvonne ff
High Chateaus Minka V Rijn CHHigh Chateaus Rigo 1999-CHHigh Chateaus Zoltar m

CHHighland Brks All That Jazz CHLil Jons Albert Einstein 1999-CHHighlands Braveheart m
Howes Ring Maiden of Clown CHPontatocs Alex 1999-CHSimply Sebastian Alexander m
J P's Jessie Du Mont Blanc Mont Blancs Sir Bonkeith Two 1999-CHMont Blancs Janus Ex Germaina m

CHJamelles Abbey Road CHCache Retreat Targhee 1999-CHJamelles Broadway Melody ff
CHJamelles Abbey Road CHCastor Van Rijn 1999-CHJamelles Sherman Tank m

Jamelles Cameo Appearance CHSweetholms Heartbreak Kid 1999-CHJamelles Soft Hearted Hanna ff
CHJamelles Soft Hearted Hanna CHRevilos Legend V Mandy 1999-CHMickeys QP Doll V Silvcrown ff
CHKings Row Tie-Sierra CHAlmshaus Double The Pleasure 1999-CHSerpentina Korbel m
CHKings Row Tie-Sierra CHAlmshaus Double The Pleasure 1999-CHSerpentinas Cognac m
CHKings Row Tie-Sierra CHLyndales Hang In There 1999-CHKings Row Zazzy V Serpentina ff

La Casas Catherine CHLa Casas Fabio V Stoan 1999-CHLa Casas Hug-A-Me ff
La Casas Catherine CHLa Casas Fabio V Stoan 1999-CHLa Casas Jonathan m
La Casas Catherine CHLa Casas Fabio V Stoan 1999-CHLa Casas Joshua m
La Casas Catherine CHLa Casas Fabio V Stoan 1999-CHLa Casas Jubilee ff
La Casas Catherine CHLa Casas Fabio V Stoan 1999-CHLa Casas Just Me ff

CHLa Casas Fiesta V Stoan CHLa Casas Harrison 1999-CHSnowlands Instantlove La Casa ff
CHLa Casas Filina V Stoan CHSwissongs King O'Hearts V Ace 1999-CHSwissongs Marsha Mellow ff

Lil Jons Abagail Thatcher CHBerics Ishmael 1999-CHBrks Lil Thatchers Miracle m
Lil Jons Annie Laurie CHLil Jons Albert Einstein 1999-CHLil Jons Alice V Wndrlnd ff

CHLil Jons Party Girl CHCache Retreat Taj Mahal 1999-CHStonewalls Shenandoah V Taj 2003 ff
CHLynchcreeks Nelly Bly V Stoan CHBelyns Bacchus 1999-CHStoans Neil of Nelba m
CHMajestics Babushka CHLynchcreeks Executive 1999-CHDiamantes Executive Session m

Matterhorns Tapestry CHCache Retreat Mt Rainier 1999-CHMatterhonrs Reputation m
Mc's Georgia Babe CHFabia Falls K W Peabody 1999-CHFabia Falls Cheyenne Maiden ff

CHMickeys Kup Kake CHSilvercrowns Rocky Road 1999-CHMickeys Moonraker m
CHMill Creeks Holy Tara V Brk CHLil Jons Emery Earl V Brk 1999-CHHighland Brks Wee Geordie m

Miranda II Mighty Mack Rusch Hayners Big Brute 1999 m
Nebos Wind Dancer CHMatterhorns Bo Diddley 1999-CHMatterhorns Bugsy Malone m
Nerthus Free Trade Magic Mtn CHNerthus Philadelphia Nerthus Chrissys Alpen Joy 1997,1998,1999,2001 ff
Nerthus Westminsters Hopeful CHAdelheids The Last Tycoon 1999-CHWhoodcrest Tyson m
Noco Take A Chance Woodstocks Northern Rocky 1999-CHNoco Zeek of Montana Mtns m

CHOpdykes Josie CHOpdykes Roosevelt 1999-CHOpdykes Brienz ff
CHOpdykes Louise CHOpdykes Anthony 1999-CHOpdykes Judy ff
CHOpdykes Margaret Osages Taurus 1999-CHOpdykes Margarita ff
CHOpdykes Roseanne CHCaravans Ellicott V Opdyke 1999-CHOpdykes Shes Got The Look ff

Osages Ethal of No Co CHBernduffs Peekaboo Atlas Two 1999-CHMontana Mtns Struts-Her-Stuff ff
CHOsages Jamaica Halo St. Girbaud 1999-CHWst Mnts Jessie ff

Pineock Dixie Darlin Weiss Acres Whistle Stop 1999-CHPineock Whistlin Thru Dixie ff
Pontatocs Michaela Osages Taurus 1999-CHPontatocs Oriana ff

CHPontatocs Veronique CHOpdykes Harrison 1999-CHPontatocs Emerson m
Prairieaire Babi Dumpling Prairieaire Ode To Winn 1997-CHPrairieaire With Pride 1999 m
Prairieaire Besta Winners Prairieaire Ode To Winn 1999-CHPrairieaire Justa Dandy m
Prairieaire Simply Supreme CHPrairieaire Mark of Excellence 1999-CHPrairieaire Princess Kaylee 1999 ff
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CHPrincess Nacoma Cheyenne CHSubira Claim To Fame 1999-CHTejon Peaks Lone Ranger m
CHPrincess Nacoma Cheyenne CHWestwinds Rhinestone Cowboy 1999-CHWestwinds All That Chaz m
CHRescues Gamble Pays Off CHCache Retreat Snow Drifter 1999-CHBlue Collars Bulldozer 2003 m
CHRevilos Hold On To Me CHRevilos Legend V Mandy Revilos Ringmaster 1999 m
CHRevilos Knew Penny CHStoans The Terminator V Brawe 1999-CHRevilos Yes Please V Stoan ff
CHRevilos Knew Penny CHStoans The Terminator V Brawe 1999-CHRevilos Your Honor m

Roberta Babe of Rosehill Sir Berkley Fuzzbutt Cash Spent Lightly 1999 m
Rolling Hill Mulligan CHBernduffs Peekaboo Atlas Two 1999-CHMontana Mtns Hot Damm Blace m

CHRRR's Happy Destiny V Serenity CHSlatons Hy-Life of Serenity 1999-CHSereni-ST Elswhere Mistique ff
CHSaffos Lasalle V Lyndale CHHeaven Hi's Good As Gold 1999-CHMtn Home Saffos Resolution m

Sanctus Black Diamond CHSlatons Lite-Weight He Aint 1999-CHTrusts Saint Nicholas V Slaton m
CHSandstorms I Am Serrius CHCherry Oaks Don Diego 1999-CHMammoth Saints Senor Zorro m
CHSandstorms I Am Serrius CHCherry Oaks Don Diego 1999-CHSandstorms Sands of Time ff

Sceltas Lady of Dapplewood CHStoans Valiant Bart of Mica 1999-CHStoans Micah V Bart m
CHSebastians Cara Mia Da Fabia CHFabia Falls K W Peabody 1999-CHFabia Falls Comet Herschel m

Sierra Enpaix Candeur CHLT's Bilbo Baggins V Thunderhill 1999-CHRed Rocks Frodo V Silver Dollar m
Sierra Enpaix Candeur CHLT's Bilbo Baggins V Thunderhill 1999-CHThunder Hills Red Rock Queen ff

CHSlatons Executive Sweet CHTuckers Hey Blocker V Morris 1999-CHTuckers Hunk A Burning Love m
CHSlatons Executive Sweet CHTuckers Hey Blocker V Morris 1999-CHTuckers Trick Or Treat m
CHSlatons Love Conquers All CHTrusts Gentle Ben V Slaton 1999-CHSlatons Easy Rider m
CHSlatons Payback V Rune CHTrusts Gentle Ben V Slaton 1999-CHSlatons Light Nights Action m

Slatons Smooth Sailin CHStoans Valiant Bart of Mica 1999-CHSlatons Corner Stoan m
Slatons Smooth Sailin CHStoans Valiant Bart of Mica Slatons Sweet Sadie Mae 1999 ff

CHSlatons Wild Fire CHKennebank Theodore Von Linc 1999-CHSlatons Wild By D'Sign ff
CHSmokeys Lady of Royalty CHShagg Barks Ali Bubba 1999-CHShagg Barks Royal Reward 1999 ff
CHStars Marcella CHSky Meadows Renegade 1999-CHStars Eva Star ff
CHStars Marcella CHWestwinds Rhinestone Cowboy 1999-CHStars Ucon of Westwinds m
CHStoans Upas Daisy De La Casa CHValintas Rowdy of Knute 1999-CHStoans Celica of Ur ff
CHStoans Xally De La Casa CHStoans Adam Mistihil Stoans General G Patin of Adax 1999 m

Subira Hope Amberdees Anthony 1999-CHSubira Mahogany ff
Subira Rosalie Maxwell Baster Scioletti 1999-CHMaxwell Glenmorgan m
Swissongs Melody CHSwissongs Like A Rock 1999-CHSwissongs Norton m

CHSylvanhurst Timpani CHSylvanhurst Different Drummer 1999-CHSylvanhurst Timpani m
Twin Branchs Serendippity Kings Row Alexander V Great 1999-CHTwin Branchs Patent Pending m

CHValintas Wanna Dance V Stoan CHStoans Valiant Bart of Mica 1999-CHVicdorys Amber Ice V Stoan 1999,2000 ff
CHValintas Wanna Dance V Stoan CHStoans Valiant Bart of Mica 2001-CHVicdorys As In Xena V Stoan 1999 ff

Waughmars Diamond Girl CHOpdykes Roosevelt 1999-CHWaughmars Hey Carrie Anne ff
CHWesthavens Let It Be CHOsages Native Son 1999-CHWesthavens Cosmos m
CHWesthavens Let It Be CHOsages Native Son 1999-CHWesthavens Solar Flare ff
CHWill Jo Sassafras Bess CHPrairieaire Mark of Excellence 1999-CHPrairieaire Heir of Excellence m

Winchester Ruby Tuesday Friendly Von Wagner 1999-CHShagg Barks Strauss-PT Judith m
CHWorlds Top Suntrana Opdykes G Q 1999-CHWorld Tops Moxie Slew Boreal ff

Totals: 138 149 22 77 72 

Due to the high number of Performance titles they are list ed in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.
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Saint Bernard AKC Best In Show Wins For 1999

CH Name AKC Performance Titles Date Show # of P. BIS # BIS Comp. M FF

CHMajestics Cenicienta ff
May 16, 1999 Furniture City KC, NC 47 BIS 2 770 

September 12, 1999 Carrol County KC,  NH 65 BIS 3 550 
October 03, 1999 Vacationland DC of Maine, ME 67 BIS 4 359 

Dog's Totals: 3 1,679 
CHTrusts Gentle Ben V Slaton m

January 24, 1999 Oakland County KC, MI 26 BIS 1 1502 
March 01, 1999 KC of Niagara Falls, NY 32 BIS 2 936 

April 20, 1999 Dan Emmett KC, OH 45 BIS 3 789 
October 23, 1999 Holland Michigan KC, MI 92 BIS 4 805 

Dog's Totals: 4 4,032 

Totals: 7 

# of P. = Number of placements in Group at the time of the BIS win
Comp. = Number of dogs in competition at the show

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
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Saint Bernard AKC Group Placements For 1999
CH Name AKC Titles M F Date Show 1 2 3 4 # of P. BIS # BIS Comp.

CH Almshaus Double The Pleasure m
October 09, 1999 Donner Trail KC, CA 2 52 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 
CH Arrowoods Prairie Trollop m

May 02, 1999 Seward County KC, NE 3 1 
October 16, 1999 Lawrence Jayhawk KC, KS 4 2 

Dog's Totals: 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 
CH Berics Panda V Tinkerbell f

April 18, 1999 Ephrata Moses Lake KC, WA 2 2 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 

CH Brk's Chewbacca m
July 10, 1999 Genessee Valley KC, NY 4 1 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
CH Cache Retreat Hope Surpassed m

June 16, 1999 Snake River Canyon KC of Idaho, ID 4 1 
July 19, 1999 Willamette Valley KC, WA 4 2 

Dog's Totals: 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 
CH Cache Retreat Malone m

November 07, 1999 Union County KC, NJ 4 1 
November 19, 1999 Del Otse Nango KC, NY 3 2 
November 20, 1999 Central New York KC, NY 3 3 

Dog's Totals: 3 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 
CH Ginnysgarden Urbino m

February 28, 1999 International KC of Chicago, IL 4 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 

CH Majestics Babushka f
February 14, 1999 Southeastern Arkansas KC, AR 3 7 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 
CH Majestics Cenicienta f

January 09, 1999 Greater Daytona DFA, FL 1 26 
January 14, 1999 Manatee KC, FL 1 27 
January 15, 1999 Clearwater KC, FL 1 28 
January 16, 1999 St. Petersburg DFA, FL 1 29 
January 18, 1999 Inverness Florida KC, FL 2 30 
January 30, 1999 Greater Orange Park DC, FL 1 31 
January 31, 1999 Greater Orange Park DC, FL 1 32 

February 06, 1999 Myrtle Creek KC, SC 1 33 
February 07, 1999 Charleston KC, SC 1 34 
February 19, 1999 Hendersonville KC, SC 4 35 
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February 21, 1999 Greenville KC, SC 2 36 
February 26, 1999 Valdosta KC, GA 4 37 

March 05, 1999 Okaloosa KC, FL 3 38 
March 13, 1999 Palm Beach County DFA, FL 3 39 
March 14, 1999 Palm Beach County DFA, FL 2 40 
March 20, 1999 Fort Lauderdale DC, FL 2 41 
March 21, 1999 Boca Raton DC, FL 2 42 

April 11, 1999 Greater Gainesville DFA, FL 2 43 
May 02, 1999 Cahaba Valley KC, AL 3 44 
May 09, 1999 Classic City KC, GA 2 45 
May 15, 1999 Salisbury North Carolina KC, NC 2 46 
May 16, 1999 Furniture City KC, NC 1 47 BIS 2 770 
May 22, 1999 Vacationland DC of Maine, ME 1 48 
May 29, 1999 Merrimack Valley KC, NH 2 49 

June 06, 1999 Monroe KC, MI 2 50 
June 27, 1999 Central Maine KC, ME 2 51 
July 07, 1999 Naugatuck Valley KC, MA 1 52 
July 08, 1999 Holyoke KC, MA 1 53 
July 09, 1999 Kenilworth KC of CT, CT 4 54 
July 11, 1999 Wallkill KC, NY 3 55 
July 31, 1999 Providence County KC, RI 1 56 

August 06, 1999 Parkiomen Valley KC, PA 1 57 
August 08, 1999 Hunterdon Hills KC, NJ 2 58 
August 13, 1999 Mohawk Valley KC, NY 3 59 
August 20, 1999 Wachusett KC, MA 2 60 
August 21, 1999 Wachusett KC, MA 1 61 
August 22, 1999 Greater Lowell KC, MA 1 62 

September 09, 1999 Rockland County KC, NY 1 63 
September 11, 1999 Carrol County KC,  NH 4 64 
September 12, 1999 Carrol County KC,  NH 1 65 BIS 3 550 

October 02, 1999 Lewiston Auburn KC, ME 1 66 
October 03, 1999 Vacationland DC of Maine, ME 1 67 BIS 4 359 
October 07, 1999 Hatboro DC, PA 3 68 
October 29, 1999 Middleburg KC, VA 4 69 
October 31, 1999 Charlottesville Albemarle KC, VA 1 70 

November 06, 1999 Greater Hickory KC, TN 1 71 
December 11, 1999 Greater Miami DC, FL 2 72 

Dog's Totals: 47 22 14 6 5 47 3 1679 
CH Mntn Hghs Special Edition m

June 27, 1999 KC of Beverly Hills, CA 4 1 
August 08, 1999 Mt Palomar KC, CA 3 2 
August 15, 1999 South Bay KC, CA 3 3 
August 22, 1999 Malibu KC, CA 4 4 
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October 02, 1999 KC of Riverside, CA 3 5 
October 03, 1999 KC of Riverside, CA 1 6 
October 10, 1999 Santa Maria KC, CA 4 7 

December 12, 1999 Antelope Valley KC, CA 1 8 
Dog's Totals: 8 2 0 3 3 8 0 0 

CH Opdykes Jetson m
January 08, 1999 Columbiana County KC, OH 4 1 
January 09, 1999 Rubber City KC, OH 4 2 

Dog's Totals: 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 
CH Opdykes Parker m

October 03, 1999 Terre Haute Izaak Walton KC, IN 2 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 

CH Oxfords Dulcey of Santa Fe f
January 30, 1999 Orange Park DC, CA 4 1 

February 21, 1999 Apple Valley KC, CA 4 2 
April 24, 1999 Coso DF of California, CA 4 3 
May 09, 1999 Rio Hondo KC, CA 4 4 

June 19, 1999 Bahia Sur KC of Chula Vista, CA 3 5 
June 20, 1999 Bahia Sur KC of Chula Vista, CA 1 6 

November 20, 1999 Tucson KC, AZ 4 7 
November 21, 1999 Canada De Orno KC, AZ 4 8 

Dog's Totals: 8 1 0 1 6 8 0 0 
CH Prairieaire Heir of Excellence m

October 31, 1999 Illinois Valley KC of Peoria, IL 2 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 

CH Revilos Quincy m
January 21, 1999 DFA of Oregon, OR 2 17 

March 20, 1999 Chintimini KC, OR 3 18 
March 21, 1999 Chintimini KC, OR 1 19 
March 27, 1999 Peninsula DF, WA 2 20 
March 28, 1999 Peninsula DF, WA 1 21 

CD April 24, 1999 Manhattan Kansas KC, KS 4 22 
CD May 22, 1999 Council Bluffs KC, NE 3 23 
CD May 23, 1999 Nebraska KC, NE 3 24 
CD July 11, 1999 Coos Bay KC, OR 2 25 
CD July 18, 1999 Greater Clark County KC, WA 1 26 
CD August 21, 1999 Olympic KC, WA 2 27 
CD August 22, 1999 Olympic KC, WA 2 28 
CD December 06, 1999 Greater Miami DC, FL 1 29 

Dog's Totals: 13 4 5 3 1 13 0 0 
Revilos Xact Change m

May 09, 1999 Greater Sierra Vista KC, AZ 3 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 
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CH Name AKC Titles M F Date Show 1 2 3 4 # of P. BIS # BIS Comp.

CH Serpentinas Ember Blossom m
July 25, 1999 Coyote Hills KC, CA 4 1 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
CH Trusts Gentle Ben V Slaton m

January 17, 1999 Ashtabula KC, NY 3 24 
January 23, 1999 Livingston KC, MI 3 25 
January 24, 1999 Oakland County KC, MI 1 26 BIS 1 1502 
January 30, 1999 Crawford County KC, OH 1 27 
January 31, 1999 Marion Ohio KC, OH 1 28 

February 13, 1999 Central Indiana KC, IN 1 29 
February 14, 1999 Hoosier KC, IN 2 30 
February 28, 1999 KC of Niagara Falls, NY 4 31 

March 01, 1999 KC of Niagara Falls, NY 1 32 BIS 2 936 
March 06, 1999 Three Rivers KC of Missouri, MO 2 33 
March 14, 1999 Detroit KC, MI 2 34 
March 18, 1999 Owensboro River City KC, KY 3 35 
March 20, 1999 Evansville KC, KY 4 36 
March 21, 1999 Louisville KC, KY 4 37 
March 27, 1999 New Brunswick KC, NJ 3 38 

April 01, 1999 Central New York KC, NY 3 39 
April 02, 1999 Onondaga KA, NY 3 40 
April 10, 1999 Piedmont KC, NC 1 41 
April 11, 1999 Greater Hickory KC, NC 2 42 
April 18, 1999 Delaware Ohio KC, OH 1 43 
April 19, 1999 Licking River KC, OH 4 44 
April 20, 1999 Dan Emmett KC, OH 1 45 BIS 3 789 
April 23, 1999 Bloomington Indiana KC, IN 2 46 
April 24, 1999 Terre Haute Izaak Walton KC, IN 1 47 
April 25, 1999 Mattoon KC, IN 4 48 
May 01, 1999 Beckley West Virginia KC, WV 2 49 
May 22, 1999 St. Clairsville Ohio KC, OH 1 50 
May 23, 1999 St. Clairsville Ohio KC, OH 1 51 
May 28, 1999 Holland Michigan KC, MI 3 52 
May 29, 1999 Grand Rapids KC, MI 3 53 
May 30, 1999 Kalamazoo KC, MI 1 54 
May 31, 1999 Battle Creek KC, MI 2 55 

June 05, 1999 Fox River KC, IL 3 56 
June 12, 1999 Paducah KC, KY 2 57 
June 13, 1999 Paducah KC, KY 3 58 
June 19, 1999 Echo Hills KC of Ohio, OH 4 59 
June 20, 1999 Echo Hills KC of Ohio, OH 2 60 
June 26, 1999 South Hills KC, PA 3 61 
June 27, 1999 South Hills KC, PA 3 62 
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CH Name AKC Titles M F Date Show 1 2 3 4 # of P. BIS # BIS Comp.

July 03, 1999 Warren County KC of Ohio, OH 1 63 
July 04, 1999 Dayton KC, OH 1 64 
July 05, 1999 Lima KC, OH 1 65 
July 10, 1999 Magic Valley KC, WV 2 66 
July 11, 1999 Blennerhassett KC, WV 1 67 
July 17, 1999 Ashtabula KC, OH 1 68 
July 23, 1999 Richland County KC, OH 2 69 
July 24, 1999 Medina KC, OH 1 70 
July 25, 1999 Sugarbush KC, OH 4 71 
July 30, 1999 Crawford County KC, OH 2 72 
July 31, 1999 Dan Emmett KC, OH 2 73 

August 01, 1999 Marion Ohio KC, OH 1 74 
August 06, 1999 Columbiana County KC, OH 4 75 
August 07, 1999 Penn Ridge KC, PA 3 76 
August 11, 1999 Saratoga New York KC, NY 3 77 
August 15, 1999 Bennington County KC, NY 3 78 
August 21, 1999 Muncie KC, IN 2 79 
August 26, 1999 Agathon KC, OH 2 80 
August 29, 1999 Western Reserve KC, OH 3 81 

September 10, 1999 Belle City KC, IL 2 82 
September 12, 1999 Jefferson County KC of MO, MO 4 83 
September 25, 1999 Butler County KC, PA 2 84 
September 26, 1999 Trumbull County KC, OH 4 85 

October 02, 1999 Monroe KC, MI 2 86 
October 03, 1999 Ann Arbor KC, MI 1 87 
October 09, 1999 New Castle KC, PA 1 88 
October 10, 1999 Beaver County KC, PA 1 89 
October 16, 1999 Licking River KC, OH 4 90 
October 17, 1999 Mad River Valley KC, OH 1 91 
October 23, 1999 Holland Michigan KC, MI 1 92 BIS 4 805 
October 24, 1999 Battle Creek KC, MI 1 93 
October 31, 1999 Delaware Ohio KC, OH 2 94 

November 04, 1999 La Porte County KC, IN 4 95 
November 06, 1999 Marion KC, IN 4 96 
November 12, 1999 Greater Muskegon KC, MI 2 97 
November 14, 1999 Grand Rapids KC, MI 1 98 
November 18, 1999 Sandusky KC, OH 2 99 
November 19, 1999 Dayton KC, OH 3 100 
November 20, 1999 Lima KC, OH 2 101 
November 21, 1999 Central Ohio KC, OH 2 102 
November 28, 1999 Progressive DC of Wayne County, MI 2 103 
December 05, 1999 Ingham County KC, MI 2 104 
December 10, 1999 Forsyth KC, NC 2 105 
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CH Name AKC Titles M F Date Show 1 2 3 4 # of P. BIS # BIS Comp.

December 11, 1999 Forsyth KC, NC 1 106 
December 12, 1999 Carolina KC, NC 2 107 

Dog's Totals: 84 27 27 17 13 84 4 4032 
CH Tuckers Empty Pockets m

September 19, 1999 Nashville KC, TN 3 2 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 

CH Tuckers Trick Or Treat m
April 11, 1999 Memphis KC, TN 4 1 

Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
CH Westhavens Constellation m

July 04, 1999 Terry All KC, CO 2 3 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 

CH Westhavens Solar Flare m
June 12, 1999 Utah Valley KC, UT 4 1 
June 13, 1999 Utah Valley KC, UT 2 2 

Dog's Totals: 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 
CH Westwinds Chasen The Blues m

January 24, 1999 Ventura County DFA, CA 2 1 
Dog's Totals: 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 

Overall Group Totals: 184 56 53 36 39 7 

# of P. = Number of placements in Group
Comp. = Number of dogs in competition at the show

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Ber nard National Archives
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Saint Bernard Specialty Show Wins For 1999
CH Name M F AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

 Independent Specialty Shows, Trials & Tests
CH Ark-Barks Carver Von Hollow m

April 23, 1999 Greater Washington SBC, MD BOS 1 33 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 33 0 0 

CH Arrowoods Prairie Trollop f
October 16, 1999 Heart of America SBC, KS BOS 1 15 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 15 0 0 
CH Cache Retreat Hope Surpassed m

July 16, 1999 Willamette Valley SBC, WA BOB 2 51 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 51 0 0 

CH Cache Retreat Malone m
March 05, 1999 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ BOB 2 52 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 52 0 0 
CH Cache Retreat Tonopah f

October 23, 1999 SBC of Greater San Jose, CA BOS 1 27 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 27 0 0 

CH Canicula-Kryskara Inst. Reply f
February 12, 1999 Central Indiana SBC, IN BOS 3 24 

March 05, 1999 SBC of Greater St. Louis, IL BOS 4 29 
September 10, 1999 SBC of Greater St. Louis, MO BOS 5 23 

Dog's totals: 3 0 3 3 76 0 0 
CH Cherry Oaks Lolitas Secret f

August 06, 1999 SBC of Alaska, AK BOS 1 16 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 16 0 0 

CH Eastgates Baron Von Lite m
May 06, 1999 SBC of America # 61 PA BOB 2 215 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 215 0 0 
CH Golden Heart Sassy Selena f

November 13, 1999 SBC of Alaska, AK BOS 1 13 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 13 0 0 

CH Golden Heart Strike It Rich m
November 13, 1999 SBC of Alaska, AK BOB 1 13 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 13 0 0 
CH Halo St. Anais f

March 26, 1999 North Texas SBC, TX BOS 1 17 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 17 0 0 

CH Halo St. Jonah of Wst Mnt m
March 26, 1999 North Texas SBC, TX BOB 1 17 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 17 0 0 
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CH Name M F AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

CH Halo St. Shania f
September 24, 1999 North Texas SBC, TX BOB 1 29 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 29 0 0 
CH Heatherlands Taurus m

June 04, 1999 Maumee Valley SBC, OH BOS 1 17 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 17 0 0 

CH Heidlebars Evita of Woodhavn f
April 23, 1999 Greater Washington SBC, MD BOB 3 33 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 33 0 0 
CH Heritage Shaka Khan m

September 24, 1999 North Texas SBC, TX BOS 1 29 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 29 0 0 

CH High Chateaus Yuri m
April 10, 1999 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI BOB 7 24 
April 11, 1999 Greater Madison SBC, WI BOB 8 24 

October 10, 1999 Northern New Jersey SBC, NJ BOS 9 30 
Dog's totals: 3 2 1 3 78 0 0 

CH Keepsakes Dream Comes True f
November 07, 1999 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ BOS 2 31 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 31 0 0 
CH Lynchcreeks Raggedy Ann f

January 09, 1999 Willamette Valley SBC, WA BOS 1 39 
March 05, 1999 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ BOS 2 52 

June 20, 1999 SBC of Puget Sound, WA BOB 3 31 
August 06, 1999 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA BOB 4 32 

Dog's totals: 4 2 2 4 154 0 0 
CH Lynchcreeks Rita f

January 10, 1999 SBC of Puget Sound, WA BOS 2 42 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 42 0 0 

CH Majestics Cenicienta f
June 04, 1999 Maumee Valley SBC, OH BOB 4 17 

September 04, 1999 Ohio SBC, OH BOS 5 117 
September 05, 1999 Greater Cincinnati SBC, OH BOS 6 112 
September 06, 1999 Maumee Valley SBC, OH BOB 7 105 

October 10, 1999 Northern New Jersey SBC, NJ BOB 8 30 
December 11, 1999 SBC of South Florida, FL BOS 9 11 

Dog's totals: 6 3 3 6 392 0 0 
CH Majestics Conchita f

April 18, 1999 SBC of Greater Atlanta, GA BOS 6 35 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 35 0 0 

CH Melon City Nicki Van Rijn f
April 23, 1999 Heart of America SBC, KS BOS 1 22 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 22 0 0 
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CH Name M F AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

CH Mntn Hghs Special Edition m
November 12, 1999 SBC of San Diego, CA BOB 1 26 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 26 0 0 
CH Nala Van Rijn f

October 16, 1999 Northern Illinois SBC, IL BOS 1 15 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 15 0 0 

CH Opdykes Abby f
May 29, 1999 Greater Cincinnati SBC, OH BOS 2 20 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 20 0 0 
Opdykes Alexis II f

December 03, 1999 SBC of Greater Detroit, MI BOS 1 6 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 6 0 0 

CH Opdykes Judy f
February 13, 1999 Orange Coast SBF, CA BOS 1 98 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 98 0 0 
CH Opdykes Parker m

October 16, 1999 Heart of America SBC, KS BOB 1 15 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 15 0 0 

CH Oxfords Dulcey of Santa Fe f
February 14, 1999 SBC of Southern California, CA BOS 2 89 

May 01, 1999 SBC of Greater San Jose, CA BOS 3 39 
May 02, 1999 Sacramento Sierra SBC, CA BOB 4 34 

September 24, 1999 Orange Coast SBF, CA BOS 5 33 
October 08, 1999 Sacramento Sierra SBC, CA BOB 6 33 

November 12, 1999 SBC of San Diego, CA BOS 7 26 
Dog's totals: 6 2 4 6 254 0 0 

Pegasus Van Rijn m
October 16, 1999 Northern Illinois SBC, IL BOB 1 15 

Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 15 0 0 
CH Prairieaire Mark of Excellence m

September 10, 1999 SBC of Greater St. Louis, MO BOB 1 23 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 23 0 0 

CH Revilos Quincy m
January 09, 1999 Willamette Valley SBC, WA BOB 19 39 
January 10, 1999 SBC of Puget Sound, WA BOB 20 42 

CD April 23, 1999 Heart of America SBC, KS BOB 21 22 
CD May 01, 1999 SBC of Greater San Jose, CA BOB 22 39 
CD May 02, 1999 Sacramento Sierra SBC, CA BOS 23 34 
CD June 11, 1999 Greater Twin Cities SBC, MN BOB 24 22 
CD June 20, 1999 SBC of Puget Sound, WA BOS 25 31 
CD August 06, 1999 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA BOS 26 32 
CD September 06, 1999 Maumee Valley SBC, OH BOS 27 105 
CD September 24, 1999 Orange Coast SBF, CA BOB 28 33 
CD October 08, 1999 Sacramento Sierra SBC, CA BOS 29 33 
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CH Name M F AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

CD October 23, 1999 SBC of Greater San Jose, CA BOB 30 27 
CD November 07, 1999 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ BOB 31 31 
CD December 11, 1999 SBC of South Florida, FL BOB 32 11 

Dog's totals: 14 9 5 14 501 0 0 
South Shores Sebastian m

February 15, 1999 SBC of San Diego, CA BOB 2 89 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 89 0 0 

CH Stoans Glysa of Adax f
CD July 16, 1999 Willamette Valley SBC, WA BOS 1 51 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 51 0 0 
CH Subira Mahogany f

February 15, 1999 SBC of San Diego, CA BOS 1 89 
Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 89 0 0 

CH Swissongs Marsha Mellow f
June 11, 1999 Greater Twin Cities SBC, MN BOS 1 22 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 22 0 0 
CH Trusts Gentle Ben V Slaton m

February 12, 1999 Central Indiana SBC, IN BOB 3 24 
March 05, 1999 SBC of Greater St. Louis, IL BOB 4 29 

May 09, 1999 Middle Atlantic SBC, PA BOB 5 100 
September 04, 1999 Ohio SBC, OH BOB 6 117 
September 05, 1999 Greater Cincinnati SBC, OH BOB 7 112 
December 03, 1999 SBC of Greater Detroit, MI BOB 8 6 

Dog's totals: 6 6 0 6 388 0 0 
CH Tuckers Empty Pockets m

April 18, 1999 SBC of Greater Atlanta, GA BOB 1 35 
May 29, 1999 Greater Cincinnati SBC, OH BOB 2 20 

Dog's totals: 2 2 0 2 55 0 0 
Vieledanke Jagger m

February 13, 1999 Orange Coast SBF, CA BOB 4 98 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 98 0 0 

CH Westhaven Constellation f
August 20, 1999 Northern Colorado SBC, CO BOS 1 25 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 25 0 0 
CH Westhaven Polaris V Sleeping m

August 20, 1999 Northern Colorado SBC, CO BOB 1 25 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 25 0 0 

CH Westhavens Solar Flare f
May 09, 1999 Middle Atlantic SBC, PA BOS 1 100 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 100 0 0 
CH Westwinds Chasen The Blues m

February 14, 1999 SBC of Southern California, CA BOB 1 89 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 89 0 0 
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CH Name M F AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS W COMP. HIT TT

CH Willow Van Rijn II f
April 10, 1999 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI BOS 1 24 

Dog's totals: 1 0 1 1 24 0 0 
CH Woodhavens Bijan f

April 11, 1999 Greater Madison SBC, WI BOS 3 24 
May 06, 1999 SBC of America # 61 PA BOS 4 215 

Dog's totals: 2 0 2 2 239 0 0 
Ycehills Snobear m

August 06, 1999 SBC of Alaska, AK BOB 1 16 
Dog's totals: 1 1 0 1 16 0 0 

 Independent Specialty Shows, Trials & Tests
CH Belyns Sentimental Journey f

CDX January 10, 1999 SBC of Puget Sound, WA OB 195.5 4 
CDX February 15, 1999 SBC of San Diego, CA OB 193 5 

Dog's totals: 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 
Brandy Stations Almost N Angel f
CD May 06, 1999 SBC of America # 61/26 PA OA 196.5 3 

Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 
CH Buena Vistas Legacy V Bella f

CD November 07, 1999 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ OA 180.3 2 
Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 

CH Keepsakes Duncan Idaho m
March 05, 1999 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ NB 185 1 

Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 
Stoans General G Patin of Adax m

April 10, 1999 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI NB 188.5 1 
Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 

CH Vicdorys Amber Ice V Stoan f
CD June 20, 1999 SBC of Puget Sound, WA NB 191.5 1 

Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 
Wanderlusts Madame Sophia f

August 06, 1999 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA NA 182 1 
Dog's totals: 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 

Overall totals: 42 42 8 

BOS was first awarded in 1942
There were NO National Specialties in 1944, 1945, 1947 & 1962
W = Number of BOB/BOS win at independent specialty shows
Comp. = Number of dogs in competition at the show
T = Number of HIT win at independent specialty trials
* = AKC Rescinded award
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Saint Bernard AKC High In Trial Breakdown For 1999
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB HIT A N S # M F

CHBelyns Sentimental Journey
Open

January 10, 1999 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 195.50 4 4 
February 15, 1999 SBC of San Diego, CA 193.00 5 5 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 2 2 0 0 2 1 f
Brandy Stations Almost N Angel

Open
May 07, 1999 SBC of America #25 PA 196.50 3 1 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 1 0 1 f
CHBuena Vistas Legacy V Bella

Open
November 07, 1999 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 180.50 2 2 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 1 1 f
CHKeepsakes Duncan Idaho

Novice
March 05, 1999 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 185.00 1 1 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 1 1 m
Stoans General G. Patin of Adax

Novice
April 10, 1999 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI 188.50 1 1 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 1 1 m
CHVicdorys Amber Ice V Stoan

Novice
June 20, 1999 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 191.50 1 1 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 1 1 f
Wanderlusts Madame Sophia

Novice
August 06, 1999 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA 182.00 1 1 

High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 1 1 f

Overall class score averages and type of show breakdowns: 182.00 188.33 188.50 194.25 ERR ERR 8 0 1 7 
Overall number of qualifying scores in each class: 8 1 3 2 2 0 0 

HIT = Total Number of High In Trials
HIT = Number of High in Trials in Novice, Open or Utility
*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
# = Number of Qualifying Scores in the Classes of Open and/or Utility at the time of the High In Trial
Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.
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Saint Bernard AKC Regular Obedience Trials For 1999
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Almshaus Lily of The Valley
Utility

January 10, 1999 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 189.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR ERR 189.00 ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 ff

CHAlta Vistas Miss Marple
Novice

November 07, 1999 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 178.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 178.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 ff

CHBelyns Sentimental Journey
Open

January 10, 1999 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 195.50 1 4 
February 15, 1999 SBC of San Diego, CA 193.00 1 5 

July 10, 1999 Truckee Meadows DTC, NV 193.50 
July 11, 1999 Truckee Meadows DTC, NV 189.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR 192.88 ERR ERR 2 0 0 0 0 2 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 ff

Belyns Wendy Darlin
Open

January 16, 1999 Skyline DF of San Mateo Co., CA 196.50 2 
January 17, 1999 Skyline DF of San Mateo Co., CA 198.50 2 

May 15, 1999 Davis DTC, CA 187.50 
July 11, 1999 Truckee Meadows DTC, NV 175.00 

September 18, 1999 Sir Francis Drake KC, CA 195.00 
November 28, 1999 San Joaquin KC, CA 195.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 197.50 188.25 ERR ERR 0 2 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 6 0 0 2 4 0 0 ff

Brandy Stations Almost N Angel
Open

May 07, 1999 SBC of America #25 PA 196.50 1 3 
October 23, 1999 Merrimac DTC, VA 198.00 1 
October 30, 1999 Middleburg KC, VA 189.00 1 

November 13, 1999 Salisbury Maryland KC, MD 191.50 
November 27, 1999 Dauphin DTC, PA 192.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 193.50 ERR ERR ERR 3 0 0 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 ff
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

CHBuena Vistas Legacy V Bella
Open

November 07, 1999 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 180.50 1 2 
November 12, 1999 OC of San Diego County, CA 189.00 4 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 184.75 ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 1 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 ff

Cash Spent Lightly
Novice

September 11, 1999 Indianapolis OTC, IN 192.00 3 
September 12, 1999 Indianapolis OTC, IN 193.00 3 
November 27, 1999 Steel City KC, IN 191.50 3 
November 28, 1999 Lake Shore KC, IN 180.50 4 

Class score averages and placement totals: 189.25 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 3 1 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 m

Castlebars Diamond Solitare
Novice

May 06, 1999 Monroe KC, MI 187.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 187.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 ff

Dennis The Mennace
Open

October 15, 1999 Greater Shelby KC, TN 181.00 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 181.00 ERR ERR ERR 0 0 1 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 m

Dilettantes Hesmy Buddy Jake
Novice

April 17, 1999 Sacramento KC, CA 179.00 
June 20, 1999 Two Cities KC, CA 184.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 181.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 m

Folklores George Rama
Open

October 24, 1999 South Jersey KC, NJ 187.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 187.00 ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 m

Hayners Big Brute
Novice

April 24, 1999 Fond Du Lac County KC, WI 174.00 
September 22, 1999 Packerland KC, WI 179.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 176.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 m
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

Heaven Hi's Silver Snowdrift
Novice

April 03, 1999 Scottsbluff KC, NE 175.50 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: 175.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 1 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 m

CHKeepsakes Duncan Idaho
Novice

March 05, 1999 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 185.00 1 1 
March 27, 1999 Scottsdale DFA, AZ 183.00 
March 28, 1999 Tucson KC, AZ 176.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 181.33 ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 m

Nanette Gabrielle
Open

March 27, 1999 Clinton Iowa KC, IA 191.00 3 
September 19, 1999 Peoria OTC, IL 182.50 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 186.75 ERR ERR ERR 0 0 2 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 ff

Nerthus Chrissys Alpen Joy
Open

March 06, 1999 Monticello New York KC, NY 189.00 4 1 
March 13, 1999 Rockland County KC, NY 193.00 2 
March 21, 1999 1st DTC of N. New Jersey, NJ 194.50 3 

April 02, 1999 Onondaga KA, NY 187.00 4 
April 04, 1999 Kanadasaga KC, NY 189.50 5 
May 07, 1999 SBC of America #25 PA 196.00 1 6 
May 10, 1999 Delaware Water Gap KC, NJ 188.50 7 
July 11, 1999 Wallkill KC, NY 188.00 4 8 

September 05, 1999 Morris Hills DTC, NJ 190.50 9 
September 26, 1999 Northwestern Connecticut DC, CT 191.00 10 

October 16, 1999 Palisades KC, NJ 192.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR 190.82 ERR ERR 1 0 0 2 10 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 11 0 0 0 11 0 0 ff
Utility

March 06, 1999 Monticello New York KC, NY 185.00 1 
March 13, 1999 Rockland County KC, NY 191.00 2 
March 21, 1999 1st DTC of N. New Jersey, NJ 182.00 3 

April 02, 1999 Onondaga KA, NY 182.00 4 
April 04, 1999 Kanadasaga KC, NY 186.50 5 
May 07, 1999 SBC of America #25 PA 193.50 1 6 
May 10, 1999 Delaware Water Gap KC, NJ 176.50 7 
May 30, 1999 Plainfield KC, NJ 181.50 
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

June 26, 1999 Mid Hudson KA, NY 170.00 4 
July 11, 1999 Wallkill KC, NY 176.50 2 8 

September 05, 1999 Morris Hills DTC, NJ 191.00 4 9 
September 26, 1999 Northwestern Connecticut DC, CT 186.00 10 

October 31, 1999 Bronx County KC, NY 185.00 4 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 183.58 1 1 0 3 10 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 ff

CHPrairieaire Princess Kaylee
Novice

October 22, 1999 Rapid City KC, SD 172.00 
October 23, 1999 Rapid City KC, SD 184.00 
October 24, 1999 Rapid City KC, SD 185.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.33 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 ff

CHPrairieaire With Pride
Novice

April 04, 1999 Scottsbluff KC, NE 181.00 
April 23, 1999 Bloomington Indiana KC, IN 184.00 
April 24, 1999 Terre Haute KC, IN

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 182.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 m

CHRevilos Quincy
Novice

February 15, 1999 SBC of San Diego, CA 182.00 3 
April 15, 1999 Valdosta KC, GA 177.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 179.75 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 1 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 m

Revilos Ringmaster
Novice

January 23, 1999 Portland Dog OC, OR 175.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 175.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 m

Sandy Pits Stutz Bearcat
Novice

February 21, 1999 Phoenix Field & Obedience, AZ 171.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 171.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

CHShagg Barks Royal Reward
Novice

May 01, 1999 South County KC, RI 182.00 3 
May 02, 1999 South County KC, RI 183.00 
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

May 07, 1999 SBC of America #25 PA 192.50 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 185.83 ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 1 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 ff

Slatons Sweet Sadie Mae
Novice

July 10, 1999 Magic Valley KC, WV 173.00 
November 13, 1999 Columbus All-Breed TC, OH 176.00 
November 14, 1999 Columbus All-Breed TC, OH 177.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 175.33 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 ff

CHStoans Dean Whitter of Valinta
Novice

February 27, 1999 Seattle KC, WA 188.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 188.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 m

Stoans General G. Patin of Adax
Novice

April 10, 1999 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI 188.50 1 1 
April 24, 1999 Fond Du Lac County KC, WI 186.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 187.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 0 0 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 m

CHVicdorys Amber Ice V Stoan
Novice

February 15, 1999 SBC of San Diego, CA 192.00 1 
June 12, 1999 Puyallup Valley DF, WA 191.00 
June 13, 1999 Tacoma KC, WA 189.00 3 
June 20, 1999 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 191.50 1 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 189.00 191.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR 2 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 ff

CHVicdorys As In Xena V Stoan
Novice

January 10, 1999 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 174.00 1 
June 13, 1999 Tacoma KC, WA 193.00 
June 20, 1999 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 181.50 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 177.75 193.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 2 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 ff

Wanderlusts Madame Sophia
Novice

February 27, 1999 San Mateo DTC, CA 187.50 
August 06, 1999 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA 182.00 1 1 

September 19, 1999 Sir Francis Drake KC, CA 185.00 2 
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CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M FF

November 07, 1999 Tidewater KC of Virginia, VA 173.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 182.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 1 1 0 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 ff

Overall class averages and placement totals: 182.36 182.98 190.27 190.71 189.00 183.58 19 4 10 7 8 
Overall qualifying scores: 90 18 25 13 19 1 13 

Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.
The Maximum Early Scores were: Novice 100 points, Open 250 points & Utility 400 points.
Early Titles required ONLY TWO qualifying scores.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
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Saint Bernard AKC Regular Novice {CD} Obedience Scores For 1999
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M FF

CHAlta Vistas Miss Marple
November 07, 1999 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 178.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 178.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 ff

Cash Spent Lightly
September 11, 1999 Indianapolis OTC, IN 192.00 3 
September 12, 1999 Indianapolis OTC, IN 193.00 3 
November 27, 1999 Steel City KC, IN 191.50 3 
November 28, 1999 Lake Shore KC, IN 180.50 4 

Class score averages and placement totals: 189.25 ERR 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 4 0 m

Castlebars Diamond Solitare
May 06, 1999 Monroe KC, MI 187.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 187.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 ff

Dilettantes Hesmy Buddy Jake
April 17, 1999 Sacramento KC, CA 179.00 
June 20, 1999 Two Cities KC, CA 184.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 181.50 ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 2 0 m

Hayners Big Brute
April 24, 1999 Fond Du Lac County KC, WI 174.00 

September 22, 1999 Packerland KC, WI 179.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 176.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 m

Heaven Hi's Silver Snowdrift
April 03, 1999 Scottsbluff KC, NE 175.50 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: 175.50 ERR 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 m

CHKeepsakes Duncan Idaho
March 05, 1999 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 185.00 1 1 1 
March 27, 1999 Scottsdale DFA, AZ 183.00 
March 28, 1999 Tucson KC, AZ 176.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 181.33 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 m

CHPrairieaire Princess Kaylee
October 22, 1999 Rapid City KC, SD 172.00 
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CH Dog Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M FF

October 23, 1999 Rapid City KC, SD 184.00 
October 24, 1999 Rapid City KC, SD 185.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 ff

CHPrairieaire With Pride
April 04, 1999 Scottsbluff KC, NE 181.00 
April 23, 1999 Bloomington Indiana KC, IN 184.00 
April 24, 1999 Terre Haute KC, IN

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 182.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 2 m

CHRevilos Quincy
February 15, 1999 SBC of San Diego, CA 182.00 3 

April 15, 1999 Valdosta KC, GA 177.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 179.75 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 m

Revilos Ringmaster
January 23, 1999 Portland Dog OC, OR 175.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 175.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 m

Sandy Pits Stutz Bearcat
February 21, 1999 Phoenix Field & Obedience, AZ 171.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 171.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 

CHShagg Barks Royal Reward
May 01, 1999 South County KC, RI 182.00 3 
May 02, 1999 South County KC, RI 183.00 
May 07, 1999 SBC of America #25 PA 192.50 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 185.83 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 ff

Slatons Sweet Sadie Mae
July 10, 1999 Magic Valley KC, WV 173.00 

November 13, 1999 Columbus All-Breed TC, OH 176.00 
November 14, 1999 Columbus All-Breed TC, OH 177.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 175.33 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 ff

CHStoans Dean Whitter of Valinta
February 27, 1999 Seattle KC, WA 188.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 188.50 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 m

Stoans General G. Patin of Adax
April 10, 1999 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI 188.50 1 1 1 
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CH Dog Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M FF

April 24, 1999 Fond Du Lac County KC, WI 186.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 187.50 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 m

CHVicdorys Amber Ice V Stoan
February 15, 1999 SBC of San Diego, CA 192.00 1 

June 12, 1999 Puyallup Valley DF, WA 191.00 
June 13, 1999 Tacoma KC, WA 189.00 3 
June 20, 1999 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 191.50 1 1 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 189.00 191.50 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 1 3 ff

CHVicdorys As In Xena V Stoan
January 10, 1999 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 174.00 1 

June 13, 1999 Tacoma KC, WA 193.00 
June 20, 1999 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 181.50 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 177.75 193.00 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 2 1 ff

Wanderlusts Madame Sophia
February 27, 1999 San Mateo DTC, CA 187.50 

August 06, 1999 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA 182.00 1 1 1 
September 19, 1999 Sir Francis Drake KC, CA 185.00 2 
November 07, 1999 Tidewater KC of Virginia, VA 173.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 182.00 ERR 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 4 0 ff

Overall class averages and placement totals: 182.36 182.98 10 1 7 1 4 0 0 4 
Overall qualifying scores: 44 18 25 

*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
The HIT (High In Trial) total reflects ONLY the HITs from the Novice Classes.
The Dog may have earned other HITs from the Open or Utility not shown on the Novice Report
Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.
The Maximum Early Scores were: Novice 100 points, Open 250 points & Utility 400 points.
Early Titles required ONLY TWO qualifying scores.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
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Saint Bernard AKC Regular Open {CDX} Obedience Scores For 1999
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog Date Trial OA OB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT A N S M FF

CHBelyns Sentimental Journey
January 10, 1999 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 195.50 1 4 4 

February 15, 1999 SBC of San Diego, CA 193.00 1 5 5 
July 10, 1999 Truckee Meadows DTC, NV 193.50 
July 11, 1999 Truckee Meadows DTC, NV 189.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 192.88 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 ff

Belyns Wendy Darlin
January 16, 1999 Skyline DF of San Mateo Co., CA 196.50 2 
January 17, 1999 Skyline DF of San Mateo Co., CA 198.50 2 

May 15, 1999 Davis DTC, CA 187.50 
July 11, 1999 Truckee Meadows DTC, NV 175.00 

September 18, 1999 Sir Francis Drake KC, CA 195.00 
November 28, 1999 San Joaquin KC, CA 195.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 197.50 188.25 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 6 2 4 ff

Brandy Stations Almost N Angel
May 07, 1999 SBC of America #25 PA 196.50 1 3 1 

October 23, 1999 Merrimac DTC, VA 198.00 1 
October 30, 1999 Middleburg KC, VA 189.00 1 

November 13, 1999 Salisbury Maryland KC, MD 191.50 
November 27, 1999 Dauphin DTC, PA 192.50 

Class score averages and placement totals: 193.50 ERR 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 5 5 0 ff

CHBuena Vistas Legacy V Bella
November 07, 1999 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 180.50 1 2 2 
November 12, 1999 OC of San Diego County, CA 189.00 4 

Class score averages and placement totals: 184.75 ERR 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 2 0 ff

Dennis The Mennace
October 15, 1999 Greater Shelby KC, TN 181.00 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: 181.00 ERR 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 m

Folklores George Rama
October 24, 1999 South Jersey KC, NJ 187.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: 187.00 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 m
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CH Dog Date Trial OA OB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT A N S M FF

Nanette Gabrielle
March 27, 1999 Clinton Iowa KC, IA 191.00 3 

September 19, 1999 Peoria OTC, IL 182.50 3 

Class score averages and placement totals: 186.75 ERR 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 2 0 ff

Nerthus Chrissys Alpen Joy
March 06, 1999 Monticello New York KC, NY 189.00 4 1 
March 13, 1999 Rockland County KC, NY 193.00 2 
March 21, 1999 1st DTC of N. New Jersey, NJ 194.50 3 

April 02, 1999 Onondaga KA, NY 187.00 4 
April 04, 1999 Kanadasaga KC, NY 189.50 5 
May 07, 1999 SBC of America #25 PA 196.00 1 6 
May 10, 1999 Delaware Water Gap KC, NJ 188.50 7 
July 11, 1999 Wallkill KC, NY 188.00 4 8 

September 05, 1999 Morris Hills DTC, NJ 190.50 9 
September 26, 1999 Northwestern Connecticut DC, CT 191.00 10 

October 16, 1999 Palisades KC, NJ 192.00 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 190.82 1 0 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 11 0 11 ff

Overall class averages and placement totals: 190.27 190.71 7 2 3 3 10 4 0 1 3 
Overall qualifying scores: 32 13 19 

*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
The HIT (High In Trial) total reflects ONLY the HITs from the Open Classes.
The Dog may have earned other HITs from the Novice or Utility Classes not shown on the Open Report
Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.
The Maximum Early Scores were: Novice 100 points, Open 250 points & Utility 400 points.
Early Titles required ONLY TWO qualifying scores.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
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Saint Bernard AKC Regular Utility {UD} Obedience Scores For 1999
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog Date Trial UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT A N S M F

Almshaus Lily of The Valley
January 10, 1999 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 189.00 1 

Class score averages and placement totals: 189.00 ERR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 f

Nerthus Chrissys Alpen Joy
March 06, 1999 Monticello New York KC, NY 185.00 1 
March 13, 1999 Rockland County KC, NY 191.00 2 
March 21, 1999 1st DTC of N. New Jersey, NJ 182.00 3 

April 02, 1999 Onondaga KA, NY 182.00 4 
April 04, 1999 Kanadasaga KC, NY 186.50 5 
May 07, 1999 SBC of America #25 PA 193.50 1 6 
May 10, 1999 Delaware Water Gap KC, NJ 176.50 7 
May 30, 1999 Plainfield KC, NJ 181.50 

June 26, 1999 Mid Hudson KA, NY 170.00 4 
July 11, 1999 Wallkill KC, NY 176.50 2 8 

September 05, 1999 Morris Hills DTC, NJ 191.00 4 9 
September 26, 1999 Northwestern Connecticut DC, CT 186.00 10 

October 31, 1999 Bronx County KC, NY 185.00 4 

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 183.58 1 1 0 3 10 0 0 0 0 
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 13 0 13 f

Overall class averages and placement totals: 189.00 183.58 2 1 0 3 10 0 0 0 0 
Overall qualifying scores: 14 1 13 

*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
The HIT (High In Trial) total reflects ONLY the HITs from the Utility Classes.
The Dog may have earned other HITs from the Novice or Open Classes not shown on the Utility Report
Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.
The Maximum Early Scores were: Novice 100 points, Open 250 points & Utility 400 points.
Early Titles required ONLY TWO qualifying scores.
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Saint Bernard AKC Utility Dog Excellent {UDX} Scores For 1999
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog & Class Date Trial OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S UDXM FF

Nerthus Chrissys Alpen Joy
March 06, 1999 Monticello New York KC, NY 189.00 4 1 
March 06, 1999 Monticello New York KC, NY 185.00 1 
March 13, 1999 Rockland County KC, NY 193.00 2 
March 13, 1999 Rockland County KC, NY 191.00 2 
March 21, 1999 1st DTC of N. New Jersey, NJ 194.50 3 
March 21, 1999 1st DTC of N. New Jersey, NJ 182.00 3 

April 02, 1999 Onondaga KA, NY 187.00 4 
April 02, 1999 Onondaga KA, NY 182.00 4 
April 04, 1999 Kanadasaga KC, NY 189.50 5 
April 04, 1999 Kanadasaga KC, NY 186.50 5 
May 07, 1999 SBC of America #25 PA 196.00 1 6 
May 07, 1999 SBC of America #25 PA 193.50 1 6 
May 10, 1999 Delaware Water Gap KC, NJ 188.50 7 
May 10, 1999 Delaware Water Gap KC, NJ 176.50 7 
July 11, 1999 Wallkill KC, NY 188.00 4 8 
July 11, 1999 Wallkill KC, NY 176.50 2 8 

September 05, 1999 Morris Hills DTC, NJ 190.50 9 
September 05, 1999 Morris Hills DTC, NJ 191.00 4 9 
September 26, 1999 Northwestern Connecticut DC, CT 191.00 10 
September 26, 1999 Northwestern Connecticut DC, CT 186.00 10 

Class score averages, placements and Combined Score totals: 190.70 ERR 185.00 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 10 ff

Overall class score averages and placement totals: 190.70 ERR 185.00 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 
Overall number of qualifying scores in each class: 10 0 10 

The UDX title was first introduced in 1994. The UDX report reflects ALL Saint Bernards who have earned Combined Scores from the Open & Utility classes.
Prior to the UDX title the Hall of Fame was awarding a Plateau of Excellence for each 10 Combined Scores retroactive to the first year of Obedience in 1936.
*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
The HIT (High In Trial) total reflects ONLY the HITs from the Open and Utility Classes.
The Dog may have earned other HITs from the Novice Classes not shown on the UDX Report
Obedience Scores changed to current system in 1948.  Prior to 1948 the scoring system was different.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
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Saint Bernard Summary of AKC Agility Trials {Regular} For 1999
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog & Class Date 2Qs MQs NA A NA B OA AX A AX B MX NAJ A NAJ B OAJ AXJ A AXJ B MXJ 1st 2nd 3rd 4th M F

Brandy Stations Almost N Angel
(1) Novice

April 11, 1999 100.58.23 1 
April 18, 1999 95.55.91 3 

September 12, 1999 95.58.21 1 

Summary of the dog's individual class 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 
Summary of ALL the dog's classes 3 ERR ERR 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 f

Overall summary for ALL dogs 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 

2Qs = Dogs qualifying with scores in the Standard and Jumpers with Weaves classes on the same day
MQs (Master Agility Champion) = Dogs qualifying with scores in the EXCELLENT B Standard and Jumpers with Weaves classes on the same day 
# = Number of advanced scores from the Open and/or Excellent classes

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
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Saint Bernard Novice Agility {NA} {Regular} Scores For 1999
 *** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog Date Trial Time Yards NA A NA B 2Qs 1st 2nd 3rd 4th M FF

Brandy Stations Almost N Angel
(1) Novice

April 11, 1999 Merrimac DTC, VA 67 124 100.58.23 1 
April 18, 1999 Oriole DTC, MD 75 141 95.55.91 3 

September 12, 1999 Australian Cattle DC of America, MD 70 127 95.58.21 1 

Summary 3 70.7 130.7 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 f

Overall Summary 3 70.7 130.7 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 

2Qs = Dogs qualifying with scores in the Standard and Jumpers with Weaves classes on the same day
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